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FOREWORD
Australia is a large country and there are many remote towns, particu-
larly in the outback and in the vast interior of Australia.
So I was surprised to hear that the Wolgan Valley, just a little over 100 
km from the Sydney CBD is currently almost impossible to reach due to 
a major landslip that occurred in November last year. The only access 
road has collapsed following bushfires and rain and a temporary access 
road is only available to residents and landowners using 4WD vehicles, 
and additionally with permission to access a locked gate.
The Emirates Wolgan Resort, the first Emirates resort located outside 
the UAE, is currently closed because of this, and residents and busi-
nesses in the valley have faced major challenges in getting to and from 
the area.
Wolgan Valley is noted for its railway tunnel, called the glow-worm 
tunnel for obvious reasons, and the former Commonwealth Oil Cor-
poration shale oil mining operations at Newnes. The railway, 51km in 
length, was built in 1907 and closed in 1932. 
Item 217 in this catalogue describes the construction of the railway, 
which because of the many steep grades, was an amazing engineering 
feat and required special locomotives which were imported from the 
USA. The rails were lifted during WWII and shipped to North America 
for use as anti-tank traps and gun emplacement reinforcements. 
Other iron fittings were used as scrap for munitions.
Although it has been said that the access road will be closed for a year, 
it is likely to be much longer given the estimated costs. Let’s hope that 
it happens sooner than expected.
Please enjoy reading the catalogue.  

  

	 Phone Orders To:   (02) 9966 9925	 Mail Orders to: PO Box 7127, McMahons 
Point, NSW 2060  Email Orders to:  peter@antiquebookshop.com.au

       Web Site:  http://www.antiquebookshop.com.au
Books Held At:  Level 1,  328 Pacific Highway, Crows Nest 2065

November  2023

ISSN 2209-850x

     Hours:  10am to 5pm,  Tuesday to Saturday

2, 11, 13, 12 (2v), 18, 26 /
19, 23,17, 15, 27

Front Cover Items

All items offered at Australian Dollar prices subject to prior 
sale. Prices include GST. Postage & insurance is extra.
Payment is due on receipt of books.
No reply means item sold prior to receipt of your order.



THE ANTIQUE BOOKSHOP & CURIOS   Tel: 02 9966 9925  Email:peter@antiquebookshop.com.au

BOOKS OF THE MONTH
1 	 AINSLIE, Kathleen. LADY TABITHA AND US.  Lond. Castell 

Brothers. n.d. (1905) Oblong 8vo. Red 
tasselled silk cord bound. Colour 
illustrated stiff card wrappers.  unpag. 
(28pp.) 14 full-page chromolithographic 
colour plates with facing cursive text. 
Pictorial endpapers printed in sepia, 
the pages sl.tanned around the edges, 
the corners sl.rubbed & insc on verso 
of ffe else a very good copy. Scarce. 

Printed in Bavaria. The plates show Dutch dolls 
playing a series of parlour games.     	 $275

2 	 BOLDERWOOD (sic), Rolf. ROBBERY UNDER 
ARMS. A story of life and adventure in the bush and 
in the goldfields of Australia. Three volumes. Lond. 
Remington & Co. 1888. Rebound in half calf with cloth 
sides. 300,300,291pp. The cloth sides sl.discoloured and 
a little foxing else a very good set of the Extremely Rare 
first edition of this classic of Australian literature.     	
	 $3,950

3        (BOYD, Arthur.) ARTHUR BOYD. [By] 
Franz Philipp. With 44 colour plates and 134 
monochrome plates. Lond. Thames and Hudson. 
1967. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 288pp. 44 tipped-
in Col.plates & 134 b/w plates. A very good 
copy. Signed by Arthur Boyd. 1st ed. Scarce. The 
standard reference on Boyd.     	 $350

4 	 CAREY, Peter. THE FAT MAN IN 
HISTORY.  Lond. Faber and Faber. 1980. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 186pp. Dustjacket covered in plastic. 
Very good copy. 1st English ed. Peter Carey’s first 
collection of short stories, The Fat Man in History 
launched his career as a remarkable new writer & 
was hailed as an important work of Australian 
fiction. First UK edition.     	 $250

5 	 CAREY, Peter. WAR CRIMES. Short Stories 
by Peter Carey. St. Lucia. University of QLD Press. 
1979. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 282pp. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Signed by the author. Contains thirteen 
short stories by Peter Carey. War Crimes was his 
second collection of short stories & follows up his 
first collection, ‘The Fat Man in History’.	 $250

6        DESMOND, Ray. KEW. The History of 
The Royal Botanic Gardens. Lond. The Harvill 
Press. 1995. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 466pp. Profusely 
illustrated in black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. 

With an inserted slip signed by Sir Joseph Dalton Hooker, the Director of 
Kew from 1865 to 1885 & a good friend  of Charles Darwin. This history 

of Kew Gardens is taken from the Garden’s own archives & looks at how 
Kew played a pivotal role in the development of the natural resources of 
the British Empire.     	 $150

7 	 FLEMING, Ian. ON HER MAJESTY’S SECRET SERVICE.  
Lond. Jonathan Cape. 1963. Or.dec.cl. Dustjacket. 
288pp. Very good copy. The scarce 1st ed. The 
eleventh James Bond book.     	 $250

8       FLEMING, Ian. YOU ONLY LIVE TWICE.  
Lond. Jonathan Cape. 1964. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
255pp. Small liquid paper mark to top of title page. 
Dj sl.rubbed. Some foxing on foredge else a very 
good copy. 1st ed., first state. Scarce.      	 $250

9        FORREST, Thomas. A VOYAGE TO 
NEW GUINEA AND THE MOLUCCAS FROM 
BALAMBANGAN. Including an account of 
Magindano, Sooloo, and other islands. Illustrated 

with copper-plates. Performed in the Tartar Galley .. 
during the years 1774, 1775 and 1776. Dublin. Printed 
for Messrs Price &c 1779. 8vo. xxi,447pp. Three 
engraved plates, one folding. Large folding chart. Front 
hinge cracked, & partly detached. Boards a little worn. 
Two bookplates. on front paste-down. A good copy of 
a pirated edition from the first London edition of 1779. 
The “Tartar” was only 10 tons and carried a crew of 
two English officers and 18 Malays. Forrest explored 
as far as a Geelvink Bay in New Guinea.     	 $495

10        FRIEND, Donald. ART IN A CLASSLESS 
SOCIETY & Viceversa. A Study of Cultural 
Eccentricites operating withinthe confines of 
Antipodean Normalcy. Copiously illustrated 
with the masteroieces of the Avantgard and 
Derriergard artists... Cammeray. Richard Griffin. 
1985. Folio. The Special Edition bound in full 
morocco by Richard Griffin, the publisher, blind 
stamped, with inset Donald Friend colour plates 
on the front and back boards. unpag. Many 
colour illustrations. A pristine copy. One of 20 

copies on Teton Text special paper, 
signed by Donald Friend, and also by the 
publisher and binder, Richard Griffin. 
Very Scarce.     	 $350

11        GOBLE, Warwick (Ill.) GREEN 
WILLOW & OTHER JAPANESE 
FAIRY TALES. By Grace James. With 16 
Illustrations by Warwick Goble. Lond. 
Macmillan. 1923. (2nd printing) Or.dec.
cl. viii,232pp. 16 Colour plates. Name on 
ffe., & some foxing to edges, else a Very 

Good copy. First published in 1910. Lovely illustrations.     	 $250
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12       GREY, George. JOURNALS OF TWO EXPEDITIONS 
OF DISCOVERY IN NORTH-WEST AND WESTERN 
AUSTRALIA, During the years 1837, 38 & 39. Discovering 
many newly discovered, important and fertile districts, 
with observations on the moral and physical condition 
of the aboriginal inhabitants &c. &c. Lond. 1841. Half 
calf. xiv,412;viii,482pp. Colour plates of aboriginal cave 
drawings. Lithographed plates & maps (some folding). 
The cloth sides sl discoloured else a very good set. Very 
Scarce.      	 $3,000

13        HOUGHTON, Rev.W. BRITISH FRESHWATER 
FISHES. Illustrated with a coloured figure of each 
species drawn from nature by A.F.Lydon, and numerous 

engravings. Lond. George Bell & 
Sons. 1884. Folio. Half morocco with 
raised bands and gilt fishing motifs 
on the spine panels. xxvi,204pp. 
41 splendid full-page coloured 
chromolithographic plates of 
fish. Engravings in the text. A 
little foxing on the title but the 
plates particularly clean. Binding 
sl.rubbed elase a very good copy. 
1st ed. Scarce. One of the finest 
British natural history books of the 
Victorian era.     	 $1,750

14 	 HURLEY, Frank. PEARLS 
AND SAVAGES. Adventures in 
the Air, on Land and Sea - in New 
Guinea. N.Y. G.P.Putnam’s Sons. 
1924. 4to. Or.cl. xiv,414pp. Many 
b/w photographic plates by Frank 
Hurley. A very good copy. Very 
Scarce. 1st ed. Hurley’s experiences 

in New Guinea, with some splendid photographs.     	 $225

15 	 JOYCE, James. ULYSSES.  Paris. Shakespeare 
& Co. 1927. (9th printing, in English) Bound in half morocco, 
the original blue wrappers bound in. 735pp. uncut. Fine copy. 
Very Scarce.  The ninth printing, in English, of this important 
milestone of literature.      	 $1,500

16 	 JUKES, Joseph Beete. A SKETCH 
OF THE PHYSICAL STRUCTURE OF AUSTRALIA. So far 
as it is at present known. Lond. T & W.Boone. 1850. Original 
blind-stamped ribbed cloth. 95pp. uncut. Two folding hand-
coloured maps. A fine copy. Very Scarce. F.5406.      	 $650

17 	 LINDT, J.W. PICTURESQUE NEW GUINEA. 
With an Historical Introduction and Supplementary Chapters 
on the Manners and Customs of the Papuans. Accompanied 
with fifty full-page autotype illustrations from negatives 

of portraits from life and groups and landscapes from nature. Lond. 

Longmans Green. 1887. Roy.8vo. 
Or.cl. xvi,194pp. uncut. t.e.g. 
Profusely illustrated. Hinges 
strengthened and corner bumped 
else a very good copy. 1st ed. Very 
Scarce.      	 $1,200

18 	 LUMHOLTZ, Carl. 
AMONG CANNIBALS.  An 
Account of Four Years’ Travels 
in Australia & of Camp Life With 
the Aborigines of Queensland. 
N.Y. Charles Scribner ’s Sons. 

1889. Or.gilt pictorial cl. xx,395pp. Four coloured 
lithographic plates. Many b/w plates & ills. 2 
fold-out maps. Corners sl.rubbed else a very 
Good copy. 1st US ed. Very Scarce. Ferguson 
11772.     	 $450

19 	MEREDITH, Louisa Anne. TASMANIAN 
FRIENDS & FOES. Feathered, Furred and 
Finned. A Family Chronicle of Country Life, 
Natural History, and Veritable Adventure. With 
Coloured Plates, from Drawings by the Author, 
and Other Illustrations. Lond. Marcus Ward & 
Co. 1881. 4to. Or.decorated.pictorial.cloth. with 
gilt lettering & gilt edges. 259pp. (sl foxing) 
to some pages. Binding at front paste down 
with repair tape. Front end papers with four 
spots. Eight chomolithographic plates. Good 
copy. Second Edition. A collection of incidents 
& observations on 39 years spent residing in 
Tasmania.     	 $220

20       PEACH, Bryan. CROCODILE MEN. 
History and Adventures of Crocodile Hunters 
in Australia. Cairns. Universal Enterprises 
Ltd. 2000. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 320pp. 
Dustjacket covered in plastic. Inscription on 
front pastedown. col & b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Signed by the author. Bryan Peach 
has written a history of crocodile hunting, & 
crocodile hunters in  Australia from 1945 up 
until 1972, when the Government of the day 
made crocodiles a protected species.     	 $150

21 	ROSENMAN, Helen (Translator & Editor) 
AN ACCOUNT IN TWO VOLUMES OF 
TWO VOYAGES TO THE SOUTH SEAS BY 
CAPTAIN JULES S-C DUMONT D’URVILLE. 
To Australia, New Zealand, Oceania, 1826-1829 
in the corvette Astrolabe and to the Straits of 

Magellan, Oceania, South East Asia, Australia, Antarctica etc, 1837-
1840 in the corvettes Astrolabe & Zelee. Melb. MUP. 1987. 2 vols. Or.cl. 
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liii,312;xii,322pp. col & b/w plates & maps. A Fine set 
in the slip-case. Volume 1 inscribed by the editor Helen 
Rosenman.      	 $220

22       STEWART, Robyn & WEBSTER, Lynne. DOWN 
MEMORY LANE. An oral history of The Entrance 
and surrounding districts. n.p. 
The Authors. 2007. Folio. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 284pp. Profusely 
illustrated with photographs. Fine. 
1st ed. Edition of 200 numbered 
copies, this signed  by the two 
authors. Scarce.                       $190

23       TINDALE, Norman B. 
ABORIGINAL TRIBES OF AUSTRALIA. 
Their Terrain, Environmental Controls, 

Distribution, Limits 
and Proper Names. 
With an Appendix on 
Tasmanian Tribes by Rhys Jones. 2 vols. Berkeley. 
UCAL Press. 1974. Or.cl. 404pp. col. & b/w 
plates. Vol.2. consisting of 4 large folding maps 
in a case. Very good copy in the slip case. 1st ed. 
Scarce.      	 $495

24       VAN GULICK, Robert. THE CHINESE 
BELL MURDERS. Three Cases Solved by Judge 
Dee. Lond. Michael 
Joseph. 1958. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 288pp. 
b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Scarce.      	

	                                                       $175

25          WENTWORTH, W.C. A STATISTICAL; 
HISTORICAL & POLITICAL 
DESCRIPTION OF THE COLONY 
OF NEW SOUTH WALES and its 
independent settlements in Van 
Diemen’s Land. With a particular 
enumeration of the advantages which 
these colonies offer for emigration.... Lond. W.Whittaker. 
1819. Finely rebound in half morocco gilt. 
xii;466pp. Fine. 1st ed. Very Scarce. F.771. An 
important book. A fine copy in a fine binding, 
of the first original work published by an 
Australian author.                              $1,500

26        WILDE, Oscar. SEBASTIAN 
MELMOTH and THE SOUL OF MAN.  
Lond. Arthur L.Humphreys. 1908. Bound 

in full morocco with raised bands on the spine 
& blind-stamped flower decorations on the front 
board. iv,222pp. uncut. The binding sl.rubbed else 

a very good copy. Very Scarce. A collection of 
epigrams, bon mots and maxims. Sebastian 
Melmoth was Oscar Wilde’s pseudonym use 
after his arrest and subsequent move to the 
continent. The latter work is fully titled “The 
Soul of Man Under Socialism.”     	 $750

27 	 WOOLMORE, William 
(Bill). THE BUSHVELDT CARBINEERS 
AND THE PIETERSBURG LIGHT HORSE.  
McCrae. Slouch Hat Publications. 2002. 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 320pp. Dustjacket covered 
in plastic. b/w ills & a map. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Scarce. On the 27th of February 1902, a 
volley of shots from a firing squad broke the 

stillness of the early morning air in the Pretorian Gaol in South Africa, 
& two Australian soldiers were dead.     	 $250

AUSTRALIA & THE PACIFIC
28 	 ALEXANDER, Joseph A. (Ed.) WHO’S WHO IN AUSTRALIA 
1944. XIIth Edition. Melb. Herald & Weekly Times. 1944. Or.cl. 906pp. 
pages. Water mark to top corners of pages. Cloth with wear to corners & 
spine ends. Good copy. The 1944 edition contains biographical material 
that impacted upon Australia as a result of its entry into WWII. It also 
contains lists of diplomatic personnel.     	 $25

29 	 ARMSTRONG, Dorothy Mary. THE FIRST FIFTY YEARS. A 
History of Nursing At The Royal Prince Alfred Hospital, Sydney From 
1882 to 1932. Ermington. Roden Print Pty Ltd. 1982. Or.cl. 181pp. (sl 
foxing) to top & foredge. Names on ffe & front paste down. b/w ills. Very 
good copy. A brief history of nursing at the Royal Prince Alfred Hospital 
since its foundation in 1882. Founded by Sir Alfred Roberts, who arrived 
in 1854 to start the first Clinical School at the Sydney Infirmary. 	 $33

30        ASHTON, Paul. & BLACKMORE, Kate. CENTENNIAL PARK: A 
HISTORY. Contemporary photography by John Gollings. Craig Burton, 

Consultant Landscape Architect. Kensington. 
NSW University Press. 1988. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 152pp. Profusely illustrated in 
colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Centennial Park was created in 1888, on 
land that once formed Sydney’s early water 
supply. The park was funded by the selling 
of residential lots adjacent to the park. It is 
now a heritage listed site.     	 $30

31 	 ATKINSON, Ann. (Ed). WHAT 
WENT WRONG? Misdirection in Australian 

History. Dee Why. The Fairfax Library. 1987. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 240pp. 
(sl foxing) b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. 1st ed. A look at some 
of the great Australian historical misdirections such as, The Burke & 
Wills tragedy, Gallipoli as a winnable campaign, Menzies & the Anti-
Communist Bill, & the 1976 Montreal Olympics.     	 $27

32 	 (AUSTRALIAN POETRY) GROUP OF SEVEN AUSTRALIAN 
POETRY BOOKS. A Voyage of Lions by Geoffrey Lehmann. The Gift by 



THE ANTIQUE BOOKSHOP & CURIOS   Tel: 02 9966 9925  Email: peter@antiquebookshop.com.au

David Martin. Isis in Search. & The Fear and the Flowering by Joan Mas. 
Grendel by Roland Robinson. The Golden Lightning by Colin Thiele. The 
Amorous Cannibal by Chris Wallace-Crabbe. 1966 to 1977 With 6 items 
bound in Or.bds. with Dustjackets. One item is bound in col.Ill.wrapps. 
A good collection. All 1st editions. A selection of seven Australian poetry 
books. Ideal for those who might want to enjoy some Australian poetry 
over the summer period. Isis in Search by Joan Mas is a signed & numbered 
edition of 500     	 $60

33 	 (AUSTRALIAN POETRY) GROUP OF SIX AUSTRALIAN 
POETRY BOOKS. Devil’s Rock & Grass 
Script by David Campbell. A Late Picking 
by A.D. Hope. First Things First by David 
Malouf. Inland by David Rowbotham. The 
Observatory by Dimitris Tsaloumas. Angus 
& Robertson & UQP. 1974 to 1984 Two items 
bound in Or.bds. with dustjackets. Four items 
bound in Col.Ill.wrapps. A good collection. 
All are 1st editions except The Observatory  
by Dimitris Tsaloumas, which is a 2nd 
edition.	 $50

34        BAGLIN, Douglas. THE GREAT 
GARDENS OF AUSTRALIA. Photography 

by Douglass Baglin. Contributing Editor, Margaret 
Murrant. Dee Why West. Prestige Publishing. 
1983. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 205pp. Inscription 
on ffe. Profusely illustrated in colour. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Australian photographer, film maker 
& author,  Douglass Baglin, captures the beauty 
of some of Australia’s oldest heritage gardens. 
Baglin was a photographer for the National Trust 
& a conservationist.     	 $35

35 	 BAGNALL, A. G. (Ed). NEW 
ZEALAND NATIONAL BIBLIOGRAPHY. Volumes 1 & 2. Volume I: 
to 1889. Part 1: A-M. Part 2: N-Z, Indexes. In Two Volumes. Editor and 
Principal Compiler A. G. Bagnall. With the assistance of P. A. Griffith and 
K. S. Williams. Wellington. P. D. Hasselberg. 1980. Or.cl. 1291pp. Sl foxing 
to top edge. b/w plates. Very good. 1st ed. The New Zealand National 
Bibliography was produced by the National Library of New Zealand. 
These two volumes cover the year 1889. Subsequent volumes cover all 
years up to 1960.     	 $80

36 	BAMBRICK, Susan. (Ed). AUSTRALIA. The 
Cambridge Encyclopedia of Australia. Cambridge. 
Cambridge Uni Press. 1994. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
384pp. col & b/w ills & maps. Very good copy. 
1st ed. The Cambridge Encyclopedia of Australia 
offers comprehensive coverage of geography, 
economy, history, politics, society, and culture. 
Compiled by 92 expert contributors.     	 $35

37 	 BLAKE, Les. 
COVERED WAGONS IN AUSTRALIA.  Melb. 
Rigby Limited. 1979. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 64pp. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Although solid 
wheel wagons have been found in the Wimmera 
district dating back some five thousand years. The 
first covered wagons were thought to have been 
introduced by German settlers in 1853.     	 $27

38       BLAKEMORE, Michael. ARGUMENTS 
WITH ENGLAND. A Memoir. Lond. Faber and 
Faber. 2004. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 404pp. Light 
tanning to pages. Very good copy. 1st ed. Signed 

by the author & with an inserted & author inscribed title page from 
another book as well. Australian actor, writer & theatre director, Michael 
Blakemore, reflects on his time in London as an eager young RADA 
student, to his time as Associate Director of the National Theatre in 
2000.     		  $40

39 	 BLAXELL, Gregory. THE RIVER. Sydney Cove to Parramatta. 
Ultimo. Halstead Press. 2004. 4to. Col.ill.bds. 
Dustjacket. 294pp. b/w ills & maps. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. The first 
comprehensive history of the Parramatta River 
from the coming of Europeans in 1788. The history 
is told from Sydney Cove to Parramatta River.     		
	 $40

40         BLAXLAND, John. THE PROTEST YEARS: 
THE OFFICIAL HISTORY OF ASIO, 1963-1975. 
Volume II. Crows Nest. Allen & Unwin. 2015. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 565pp. Dustjacket covered 
in plastic. b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. The Official 

History of ASIO, The Protest Years, tells the story of Australia’s domestic 
intelligence organisation from the last of the Menzies years to the 
dismissal of the Whitlam Government.     	 $45

41 	 BOYCE, Dean. CLARKE OF THE KINDUR. Convict, 
Bushranger, Explorer. Clayton. Melbourne University Press 1970. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 100pp. Mould spots to foredge. b/w plates & ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Transported convict George Clarke absconded in the early 
1800s & ventured into the unexplored wilderness of northern NSW. He 

was thought to be a ghost by Aboriginal tribes 
with whom he lived for 4 years.     	 $28

42        BRAMSTON, Troy. ROBERT MENZIES. 
The Art of Politics. Brunswick. Scribe Publications. 
2019. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 374pp. b/w plates. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Robert Menzies claimed the 
prime ministership in 1939 & led the nation during 
the early years of WWII, but resigned two years 
later when he lost the confidence of his party.     		
	 $45
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43        BRAND, Ian. SARAH ISLAND. An 
account of the penal settlements of Sarah 
Island, Tasmania, from 1822 to 1833 and 1846 
to 1847. Launceston. Regal Publications. 1995. 
(3rd printing) Col.Ill.wrapps. 77pp. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. Macquarie Harbour on Sarah 
Island was notorious in its time as an earthly 
hell, where convicts were employed from dawn 
to dusk, six days a week under very strict 
discipline.     	 $28

44          BRITTS, M. G. THE COMMANDANTS. 
The Tyrants Who Rules Norfolk Island. West 
End, QLD. Herron Publications. 1980. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 180pp. Sl marking to foredge. b/w 

plates. Very good copy. Norfolk Island was a beautiful island the British 
chose as a penal settlement & source of shipbuilding material that 
became a living hell for convicts, whose Commandants were unfettered 
by British rule.     	 $25

45 	 BUCKMASTER,  Ernest .  THE ART OF ERNEST 
BUCKMASTER.  Melb. Lothian Publishing. 1951. 
4to. Or.cl. 54pp. + 33 plates in colour and black & white, 
the colour plates tipped-in. The cloth unevenly faded 
else a very good copy in the decorated slip-case. 1st 
ed. Scarce. The Australian artist.     	 $100

46       BUNTING, Sir John. R.G.MENZIES: A 
PORTRAIT.  North Sydney. Allen & Unwin Ltd. 
1988. Or.bds. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 222pp. b/w ills. 
Bound-in marker ribbon. Very good copy. 1st ed. Sir 
Robert Menzies was Prime Minister of Australia 
continuously from December 1949 to February 1966. 
In that period he contested, & won seven federal 
elections.     	 $33

47         BUTLER, S. ATKINSON, A. & MOORE, A. (Ed). 
MACQUARIE ENCYCLOPEDIC DICTIONARY. The 
Signature Edition. Syd. Australia’s Heritage Pub. 2011. 

4to. Col.ill.bds. 1516pp. Thumb Indexed. With bound-in marker ribbon. 
Very good copy. Signature Edition. This edition of Australia’s national 
dictionary has been expanded to include encyclopaedic notes for many 
entries.		   $30

48       CALLINAN, Bernard J. INDEPENDENT 
COMPANY.  The 2/2 and 2/4 Austral ian 
Independent Companies in Portuguese Timor, 1941-
1943. Introductory chapter by Nevil Shute. Lond. 
Heinemann. 1953. Or.cl. (edges sl.rubbed) 235pp. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Very Scarce. An 
Australian military classic.     	 $120

49 	 CALVERT, Albert F. THE ABORIGINES OF 
WESTERN AUSTRALIA. Facsimile edition. Adel. 
LBSA. 1973. Or.cl.476pp. Folding map. Fine.      	$55

50 	 CAPON, Edmund & YANG, Liu. THE 
LOST BUDDHAS. Chinese Buddhist Sculpture 
From Qingzhou. Syd. Art Gallery of NSW. 2008. 
4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 144pp. Profusely illustrated in 
colour. Very good copy. Exhibition Catalogue. 1st 
ed. “What is so surprising about these sculptures 
is, firstly, their sheer modernity &, secondly, how 
distinguished & distinctive they are in their place 
in the history of Chinese art.” Edmond Capon.     	
	 $35

51       CASHMAN, Richard. AUSTRALIAN 
SPORT THROUGH TIME. The History of Sport in Australia. Castle Hill. 
Lifetime Distributors. 1997. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 511pp. (some foxing) 
Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
A fascinating year by year look at the history of Australian sport from 
1870 up until 1996. From the origins of sport in Australia, to the many & 
varied sporting endeavours that Australian undertake.     	 $27

52 	 CLEARY, Paul. THE MEN WHO CAME OUT OF THE 
GROUND. A Gripping Account of Australia’s First Commando 

Campaign: Timor, 1942. Syd. Hachette Australia. 
2010. Col.Ill.wrapps. 382pp. (sl foxing) to top & 
foredge. Light tanning to pages. Slight wear to 
corners. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. It 
was early in 1942 when Australia sent Sparrow 
Force, a Special Forces unit to Timor to halt the all 
conquering Japanese military forces that had rolled 
over south-east Asia.     	 $24

53       COBB, Ron. (Co-ordinating author.). 
THE FLIGHT OF THE PELICAN. A History of 
the Schofields Aerodrome and HMAS Nirimba 
at Quakers Hill. Quakers Hill. HMAS Nirimba 
Committee 1993. Col.Ill.wrapps. 106pp. Col plates 
& b/w ills + maps. Author’s name on title page. 
Wrapps sl.rubbed else a good copy. 1st ed. Ron Cobb 
recounts the commissioning of HMAS Nirimba in 
April of 1953 & served there as an Air Engineer from 
1989 to 1992. HMAS Nirimba is a former Royal 
Australian Navy air training base at Schofields.     	
	 $30

54       COCKBURN, Sir J.A. (Introduction) 
AUSTRALASIA.  Australia, New Zealand, 
Tasmania, British New Guinea. The British Empire 

Series Vol.IV. Lond. Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner. 1900. 
Or.cl. with gilt flag emblem on front board. xx,364pp. 
uncut & mostly unopened. Two large folding maps. a 
few library stamps else a very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. 
Contributions by James Bonwick et al. maps & a chart 
of the British Empire in Australasia. Subjects include the 
Australian state, Aborigines, Literature, Fisheries, the Lost 
Tasmanian Race, Women, New Guinea and the Islands of 
the Pacific.     	 $60
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55       COLLINS, Paul. BURN. The Epic Story of 
Bushfire in Australia. Syd. Allen & Unwin. 2006. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 420pp. col & b/w plates. Very 
good copy. 1st ed.      	 $40

56        CONNELL, Robert. FIREWINDS. 
Poems on the Vietnam War by Robert Connell. 
Sketches by David Ogg and Chris Amitzboll. 
Syd. The Wentworth Press. 1968. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
21pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. 
Australian poet, Robert Connell, presents nine 
poems on the Vietnam War. Beside Leningrad, 
Heritage, A Farewell Address To The Troops 
At Embarkation, No Exit, Combat Neurosis, 
Requiem, Nightmare & more.     	 $45

57 	 COOK, Patrick. THE GREAT BIG COOK 
BOOK.  Syd. Allen & Unwin. 1985. 4to. Col.ill.
bds. 188pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. Signed by the 
artist. Australian cartoonist, Patrick Cook’s work 
appeared in The National Times & The Bulletin. 
He also co-wrote satirical work for The Gillies 
Report on ABC television.     	 $50

58 	 CRESWICK, Richard. THEY GAVE 
US A TELEVISION STATION TO PLAY WITH. 
When ABC TV came to Darwin. Foreword by 
Dawn Lawrie. Coolalinga, NT. Richard Creswick. 
2021. Col.Ill.wrapps. 256pp. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Darwin was until 1972, the only 
Australian capital without a television station. 
Richard Cresswick recounts the arrival of the 
ABC Television studio in Darwin & its impact 
on the Northern Territory.     	 $30

59       CURREY, C.H. MOUNT WILSON, NEW 
SOUTH WALES. Its Location, Settlement and 
Development. Syd. A & R. 1968. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
101pp. Col plates. Dj sl.torn else a very good copy. 
1st ed. Inscribed by the author of the ffe. The 
Mount Wilson area of NSW was first surveyed 
in 1868 by Edward Wyndham & was named 
after Bowie Wilson, the then Secretary for Lands 
in the Government of NSW. Patrick White spent 
his youth here.     	 $30

60 	 DANAHER, Paul. & JACKSON, 
Dexter. AUSTRALIAN LEADLIGHTING.  
Melb. Thomas Nelson Australia. 1987. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 154pp. Col plates & b/w ills. Dj a 
little torn else a good copy. 1st ed. Leadlighting, 
or stained glass, has been used as a decorative 

feature in houses since Victorian times, & has enjoyed a modern revival. 
This book contains design templates & examples.     	 $30

61 	DEACON, L. A. (Bill). THE LIFE AND TIMES 
OF NORTH MOTTON AND ULVERSTONE, 
FROM SETTLEMENT UNTIL THE OUTBREAK 
OF WWII.  Scamander, TAS. L. A. Deacon. 2006. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 110pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Inscribed by the author. The Rev. Mathison 
of Forth was the first to settle in North Motton in 
the 1860s & soon many settlers followed, clearing 
the rain forest to build farm houses. The area had 
a strong Methodist faith.     	 $33

62       DENNIS, C. J. DOREEN.  Syd. Angus & 
Robertson Ltd. 1917. Col.Ill.wrapps. 25pp. Some 

wear to wrapps at spine ends & corners. col ills. Good copy. 1st ed. A sort 
of sequel to The Song of a Sentimental Bloke, where the protagonist, Bill, 
has now successfully wooed Doreen & married her.     	 $30

63 	 DERRICK, Thomas Currie. DERRICK VC. In His Own Words. 
Edited by Mark Johston. Syd. NewSouth Publishing. 2021. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
438pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Tom ‘Diver’ Derrick VC, fought 
in five campaigns during WWII & won the highest medals for bravery, 
& died of wounds sustained whilst leading his men in the war’s final 
stages.     		 $36

64 	 DONOHOE, John. BEN HALL’S LAST DAYS. “The end of the 
road for Australia’s greatest Bushrangers.” Epping, 
NSW. John Donohoe. 2016. Col.Ill.wrapps. 118pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. John Donohoe outlines the 
strategy, endurance, treachery & mystery of Ben 
Hall & his gang’s last eight days, from the 29th of 
April to the 6th of May, 1865 in Forbes NSW that 
would lead to his death.     	 $45

65 	 DYER, Angela. (Ed). HENRY MOORE: 
1898 - 1986.  Syd. Art Gallery of NSW. 1992. 4to. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 208pp. Light wear to corners. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good 

copy. Exhibition Catalogue 1st paperback ed. Australia was one of the 
first countries to recognise Henry Moore’s importance with a major 
exhibition in 1947 organised by Hal Missingham. This exhibition covers 
the whole of Henry Moore’s output.     	 $35

66 	 EDWARDS, Deborah. ROBERT 
KLIPPEL. With Photography by Jenni Carter. 
Syd. Art Gallery of NSW. 2002. 4to. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 267pp. Profusely illustrated in 
colour and black & white. Very good copy. 
Exhibition Catalogue. 1st paperback ed. 
Scarce. A monograph to accompany the major 
retrospective exhibition at AGNSW of the 
work of Australia’s most important sculptor, 
Robert Klippel. Encompasses Klippel’s 
development from figurative to abstract 
works.     	 $100



THE ANTIQUE BOOKSHOP & CURIOS   Tel: 02 9966 9925  Email:peter@antiquebookshop.com.au

67 	 ELLIS, Vivienne 
Rae. TRUCANINI. Queen or Traitor? Canb. Inst 
of Aboriginal Studies. 1981. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 
195pp. (sl foxing) Name on ffe. b/w ills. Good copy. 
New Expanded Edition. A biography of Trucanini, 
who was the last Tasmanian Aboriginal woman. 
Trucanini’s life was lived against a background 
of violence, terror & disruption imposed by the 
European invasion of 1803.     	 $30

68       EVANS, Gareth. INCORRIGABLE 
OPTIMIST. A Political Memoir. Carlton. Melbourne 
University Press 2017. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 402pp. 
b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by 
the author. Gareth Evans represented the Labor 
Party in the Senate & House of Reps from 1978 to 
1999, serving as Cabinet Minister in the Hawke & 
Keating governments from 1983 to 1996.     	 $45

69 	FISHER, Leonard C. WILMOT: THOSE WERE 
THE DAYS.  Devonport, TAS. Richmond Printers. 
1990. Col.Ill.wrapps. 177pp. Name on front cover 
& half-title page. Good copy. 1st ed. Wilmot was a 
small village in the North West region of Tasmania 
that was named after Sir John Wardley-Wilmot, 1st 
Baronet, & Lieutenant Governor of Van Diemen’s 
Land & became a post station in 1899.     	 $40

70         FITZPATRICK, Brian. BRITISH 
IMPERIALISM AND AUSTRALIA, 1783-1833. 
An Economic History of Australasia. Syd. Sydney 
University Press. 1971. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
396pp. (sl foxing) Name on ffe. Good copy. First 
published in 1939, Brian Fitzpatrick’s socio-
economic history of British Imperialism in 
Australasia.     	 $24

71       FITZPATRICK, Peter. THE TWO FRANK 
THRINGS.  Clayton. Monash University Pub. 2012. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 564pp. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Frank Thring (1882-1936), the father 
of Australian actor, Frank Thring (1926-1994) was 
a sideshow conjuror & film company owner whose 
son, Frank Jr. would squander & derail the family 
film dynasty.     	 $35

72        FITZSIMONS, Peter. JAMES COOK. The 
Story Behind the Man who Mapped the World. Syd. Hachette. 2019. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 492pp. Slight wear to corners. col & b/w plates. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. The bandanna wearing author & historian, Peter 
Fitzsimons, explores how a Yorkshire farm boy went on to become one 
of the foremost mariner, navigator & cartographer of his era.     	 $30

73 	 FLINDERS, Matthew. A VOYAGE TO TERRA AUSTRALIS. 
Undertaken for the purpose of completing the discovery of that vast 
country in the years 1801, 1802 & 1803 in His Majesty’s Ship The 

Investigator. 3 vols. Facsimile ed. Adel. Library 
Board of South Aust. 1966. Folio. Or.cl. 269,613pp. + 
a map volume containing fold-out maps. b/w plates. 
Sl.foxing to top edges & cloth of volume 2. Cloth with 
wear to top corners. With 20 fold-out maps & 10 fold-
out flora illustrations. Missing one map. Very good 
set.     	 $295

74 	 FLORANCE, Sandra. & PRYOR, Diane. 
THEY MADE THIS VALLEY HOME. Stories of the 
pioneer women who helped build the Bega Valley. 
With contributions by Kevin Tetley, Shirley Sproats 
and the late Bill McMillan. Bega. Bega Valley Historical 
Soc. 2012. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 126pp. b/w ills. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. The story 

of some of the pioneer women of the Bega Valley 
who either came by choice or as young brides sent 
to help forge a nation in the unforgiving bush. They 
carved out homes & raised families here.   	 $30

75      FRAME, Tom. PACIFIC PARTNERS. A 
History of Australian-American Naval Relations. 
Foreword by The Honourable Paul Keating. 
Rydalmere. Hodder & Stoughton Ltd. 1992. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 200pp. b/w plates & maps. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Pacific Partners examines 
the evolution of this relationship & identifies the 
major epochs & themes of its history. A survey of 
Australian and American strategic naval relations 
in the 20th century.     	 $35

76 	 FRICKE, Graham. THE LITTLE DIGGER’S 
MINIONS. The story of Prime Minister William 
Hughes, the remarkable man who dominated 
Australian politics in the first half century of its 
federal history. Glen Waverley, VIC. Sid Harta 
Pub. 2010. Col.Ill.wrapps. 177pp. one b/w ill. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Billy Hughes was diminutive 
in stature but gargantuan in achievements. He 
bestrode the world’s stage during & after the Great 
War, alienating & irritating renowned figures such 
as Woodrow Wilson.     	 $35

77 	GALBALLY, Ann. CHARLES CONDER: THE 
LAST BOHEMIAN.  Carlton South. Miegunyah 
Press. 2002. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 311pp. Name on 
dedication page. b/w ills. Bound-in marker ribbon. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Charles Conder was one of 
the youngest, most original artists to come out of 
the Heidelberg School of impressionist painters, & 
one of the few with a lasting reputation outside of 
Australia.     	 $45
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78 	 G I B B S ,  M a y . WATTLE BABIES.  Syd. A & R. 1984. 
(rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. unpag. (24pp.) Col.frontis & b/w ills. Sl.foxing, corner 
creased, inscript on ffe, else a Good copy. Facsimile edition.      	 $18

79 	 GLASSON, W. R. THE ROMANCE OF OPHIR. The Discovery 
of Australia’s First Payable Gold. Orange. The Leader Publishing Works 
1935. Or.cl. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Ophir is located near the 
Macquarie River northeast of the city of Orange. It is the place where 
gold was first discovered in NSW in 1851 & lead to the Australian gold 
rush.     		  $75

80 	 GORE-JONES, Alice. TROOP TRAINS. And Other Verses. 
Adelaide. G. Hassell & Son. 1917. Wrapps. 32pp. (sl foxing) to wrapps. 
Wrapps with some wear to corners & edges. Fair copy. 1st ed. Alice Gore-
Jones was a journalist for the Brisbane Telegraph & had her war poetry 
published in the Bulletin, the Sydney Mail, The Australian & The Triad, 
which are collected here & published in 1917.     	 $18

81 	 GRAVELLE, Kim. FIJI’S HERITAGE. A History of Fiji. Nadi, 
Fiji. Tiara Enterprises. 1998. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 
246pp. Light wear to corners. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. Fiji’s Heritage was originally published as a 
weekly feature in The Fiji Times, & was produced 
with the grateful assistance of the Fiji Museum 
& the Fiji National Archives. A brief history of 
Fiji.     	 $20

82       GRUNER, Elioth. ELIOTH GRUNER. 
Twenty-four Reproductions in Colour from 
Original Oil Paintings. Foreword by Norman 
Lindsay. Syd. Shepherd Press. 1947. 4to. Or.cl. 
unpag. 24 tipped-in col. plates. Nice copy. 1st ed. 
Scarce. Edition of 2000 numbered copies.     	$200

83        	 HADDON, 
Frank. HAUNTS OF THE BUSHRANGERS. 
Colour photography by Leo Meier. Milsons 
Point. Hutchinson Australia 1990. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 191pp. Light wear to top edge of 
dj. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & 
white. Good copy. 1st ed. The Australian bush 
was both home & protection to the bushrangers. 
They wrapped the wild & wonderful country 
around themselves like security blankets while 
the authorities stayed out in the cold.     	 $25

84           (HARGRAVE, Lawrence.) LAWRENCE 
HARGRAVE. Explorer, Inventor & Aviation 
Experimenter. By W.Hudson Shaw & Olaf Ruhen. 
Syd. Cassell. 1977. Roy.8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
187pp. Many b/w ills. Sl.foxing to top edge, else 
a Very Good copy. 1st ed. The first full-length 
biography of one of Australia’s most prolific men 
of science.     	 $28

85 	 HARPER, Marjorie. DOUGLAS COPLAND. Scholar, 
Economist, Diplomat. Carlton. The Miegunyah Press. 2013. Or.bds. 

Dustjacket. 548pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 
1st ed. New Zealand born academic, Douglas 
Copland, was a powerful bureaucrat & diplomat 
with an international reputation, became the 
1st Vice-Chancellor of the Australian National 
University.     	 $35

86         HARRIS, George Henry. GEORGE BY 
GEORGE. Changi, the Blues and Beyond. An 
amazing life. With Jim Main. Melb. Bas Publishing. 
2006. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 238pp. col & b/w 
plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. George Harris 
survived several years as a POW in Changi 
during WWII, & after the war became a dentist in 
Melbourne. He was also president of the Carlton 
Football Club helping them to four premierships.     	
	 $38

87       HARRISON, Jennifer & STEELE, J. G. (Ed). 
THE FELL TYRANT. Or the Suffering Convict, 
showing the horrid and dreadful suffering of the 
convicts of Norfolk Island, and Morton Bay, our two 
penal settlements in New South Wales. Brisbane. 
Royal Historical Society. 2003. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
83pp. b/w ills & maps. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
The Fell Tyrant was written by William Ross, 
a convict who served as a constable & overseer 
in Brisbane Town from 1826 to 1832. Like most 
convict narratives it is prone to exaggeration & 
misinformation.    	 $30

88       HARTE, Chris. A HISTORY OF 
AUSTRALIAN CRICKET. Introduction by Richie 
Benaud. Lond. Andre Deutsch Limited. 1993. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 799pp. (sl foxing) to top edge. 
Light tanning to pages. b/w  plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. A history of the game of cricket in 

Australia, from the early 19th century to the Fifth World Cup. Harte’s 
account of the 1979 World Series Cricket battle between the ACB & the 
WSC uncovers new truths.     	 $30

89 	 HAWKINS, J.B. AUSTRALIAN SILVER, 1800 - 1900.  Syd. 
National Trust of Australia. 1973. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 128pp. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. A look at the history of Australian silversmiths 
from 1800 to 1900, their silver work & their silversmith marks. Beginning 
in NSW with Walter Harley, a silversmith who arrived in Sydney in 
1815.     		  $30

90 	 HAWKINS, Les. BASIC FLY FISHING.  Kenthurst. Kangaroo 
Press. 1993. Col.ill.bds. 104pp. b/w ills. (sl foxing) spine a little faded. 
Good copy. 1st ed. This comprehensive guide to fly-fishing by one of 
Australia’s leading teachers and practitioners of the sport provides 
a wealth of helpful information for novice and experienced fishermen 
alike.     		  $20
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91 	
HAZELL, Edwin Gordon. SOME CAME FREE. 
With illustrations by Bill Bresser. Second Edition 
published at Canberra, ACT September, 2001. 
Canberra, ACT. E. G. Hazell. 2001. 4to. 378pp. 
Name on title page. b/w ills. Very good copy. 
Second Edition. A story of early colonial life at 
the limits of location from 1832 to 1892.     	 $45

92        HIRST, Warwick. THE MAN WHO 
STOLE THE CYPRUS. A true story of escape. 
Dural. Rosenberg Publishing Pty Ltd 2008. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 224pp. col plates & b/w map. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. The brig Cyprus was captured by 18 
convicts on the 14th of August, 1829, & skilfully 
sailed it to Tahiti, then back through the Tongan 
Islands to the Chinese coast, where they scuttled 
her.     	 $45

93       HORNER, Frank. LOOKING FOR LA 
PEROUSE. D’Entrecasteaux in Australia and the 
South Pacific 1792-1793. Carlton South. Melbourne 
Uni Press. 1996. Col.Ill.wrapps. 318pp. Name on 
ffe. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st paperback 
ed. French national hero & explorer, La Perouse, 
called at Botany Bay in 1788 to repair two vessels, 
then headed off into the Pacific to continue his 

explorations, disappearing at some point shortly after.     	 $35

94 	 HUGHES, Robert. THINGS I DIDN’T KNOW. A Memoir. Syd. 
Knopf. 2006. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 513pp. Fine. 1st ed. Signed by Robert 
Hughes on the title page.      	 $90

95 	 HUGHES-D’AETH, Tony. PAPER NATION. The Story of 
the Picturesque Atlas of Australasia, 1886-
1888. Carlton South. Melbourne Uni Press. 
2001. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 262pp. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. The fascinating story 
of the conceptualisation & publication of the 
Picturesque Atlas of Australasia. First published 
between 1886 & 1888, it was a monumental 
illustrated history of Australian colonies     	$55

96 	 HUIE, Shirley Fenton. TIGER LILLIES. 
Women Adventurers In The South Pacific. Syd. 
Angus & Robertson. 1990. Col.Ill.wrapps. 218pp. 
Some b/w ills. Fine. 1st paperback ed.      	 $20

97 	 HUNGERFORD, Roger. GUIDE TO TROUT ANGLING. With 
expert advice on all freshwater species. Syd. Pollard Publ. 1971. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 495pp. Col.plates & many b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed.      	 $30

98 	 INGAMELLS, Rex. YERA.  Adelaide. Jindyworobak. 1945. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 63pp. (sl foxing) to top, foredge & first few pages. Light 
wear to corners & spine ends. Good copy. 1st ed. Rex Ingamells captures 
the rough & tumble atmosphere of the Victorian Gold Rushes in a verse 
narrative through the story of an Aboriginal woman who views the 

whirling of the times.     	
	 $25

99       INTER-STATE COMMISSION OF 
AUSTRALIA. REPORT ON SOUTH PACIFIC 
TRADE - 1918.  Melb. 1918. Hf.calf. & cl. (calf 
rubbed on edges; cloth spotted) 182pp. Large 
fold-out colour map. Endpapers browned, 
else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Very Scarce.                                                                     
Stamped in gilt on front board “Commissioner 
N.Lockyer.”     	 $45

100         JAMES, John Stanley. THE VAGABOND 
PAPERS. Edited and with an Introduction by 
Michael Cannon. Carlton. Melbourne University 
Press 1969. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 274pp. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. An abridged edition of 
the 5 Volume Set that was first published by 
George Robertson between 1877 & 1878. Includes 
The Vagabond Down & Out, Vagabond & Manly 
Sports, Vagabond & Middle Class Morality.     		
	 $24

101       JOY, William. THE OTHER SIDE OF 
THE HILL. 200 Years of Australian Exploration. 
Syd. Doubleday. 1984. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 252pp. 
b/w ills. Near Fine. 1st ed. The men who opened 
up the vast continent of Australia for settlement 

often did so at great cost. While some were unexpectedly successful, 
others died of thirst or starvation.     	 $20

102 	 KEESING, Nancy. THE WHITE CHRYSANTHEMUM. 
Changing Images of Australian Motherhood. Syd. A & R. 1977. Roy.8vo. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 182pp. Col.plates & b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. 
A collection of artistic & literary excerpts that show the portrayal of 
motherhood in Australian history, from our colonial beginnings to the 
1970s.     		  $20

103 	 KERR, Colin. ARCHIE. The Biography of Sir Archibald 
Grenfell Price. South Melb. Macmillan. 1983. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 311pp. 

Name on ffe. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Sir Archibald Grenfell Price was the longest 
serving Master of St Mark’s College, the first 
residential college attached to the University of 
Adelaide, from 1927 until 1957.     	 $30

104       KING, Rev. Joseph. W.G.LAWES 
OF SAVAGE ISLAND & NEW GUINEA. 
With an introduction by the Rev.R.Wardlaw 
Thompson. Lond. Religion Tract Soc. 1909. Or.dec.
cl. xxvi,388pp. b/w plates. Corners sl.rubbed else 
a good bright copy. 1st ed. Scarce. An interesting 
account of Lawes’ 40 years as a missionary in 
Papua New Guinea.     	 $90
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105 	 KINGSFORD 
SMITH, Sir Charles. THE OLD BUS. Introduction 
by Air Vice-Marshall Sir Philip Game. Melb. Herald 
Press. 1932. Or.dec.cl. (sl.flecked; spine a little faded) 
224pp. b/w plates. Name on verso of frontis., some 
foxing, & endpapers very slightly moisture effected 
at head, else a Good copy. 1st ed. Very Scarce. The 
story of Kingsford-Smith’s famous aeroplane, the 
“Southern Cross”.     	 $150

106        KINGSMILL, John. SYDNEY. The Harbour 
City. Paintings by Jeff Rigby. Text by John Kingsmill. 
Syd. Pierson & Co. 1988. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 

159pp. Name on ffe. Profusely illustrated in colour. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. With a 150 Years of the City of Sydney colour edition of the Sydney 
Morning Herald from 1992. Kingsmill & Rigby explore the beauty of 
Sydney & its harbour in words & pictures.     	 $30

107       LAMBERT, George W. THE ART OF GEORGE W. LAMBERT 
A.R.A.  Syd. Art In Australia Limited. 1924. 4to. Or.boards rebacked 
in cloth. 40pp. + 94 illustrated plates. Boards sl.stained & with wear to 
corners. Name on ffe. Fair copy. Edition of 750 numbered copies. George 
Washington Lambert was born in Russia in 1873 & emigrated to Sydney 
in 1887. 		  $60

108 	 LANE, Daniel. THE DIGGER OF KOKODA. The Official 
Biography of Reg Chard. Syd. Macmillan. 2022. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 333pp. col & b/w plates. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Reg Chard endured the infamous 
Kokoda Trail as an 18 year old in WWI, & after his 
wife of 66 years, Betty, passed away, Reg returned 
to Kokoda to find new purpose & a renewed will 
to live.     	 $35

109       LAWSON, Henry. COMPLETE WORKS. 
A Campfire Yarn, 1885-1900. A Fantasy of Man, 
1901-1922. Compiled and edited by Leonard 
Cronin. With an introduction by Brian Kiernan. 

Syd. Lansdowne. 1984. 4to. Or.vinyl. 
906pp., 1012pp. Ex-library set with a 
few stamps. Col & b/w ills. Good set. 
1st ed. Australian writer & bush poet, 
Henry Lawson is among the best known 
Australian poets & fiction writers of the 
colonial period. Lawson was the first 
Australian writer to be granted a state 
funeral.     	 $45

11 0        L AW S O N ,  H e n r y. 
GRANDFATHER’S COURTSHIP. A 
Christmas Story. Introduction by Colin 
Roderick. Illustrations by Jenny Coopes. 

Syd. Angus & Robertson Publishers. 1982. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 56pp. 
b/w ills. Good copy. 1st Angus & Robertson edition. Henry Lawson wrote 
this delightful Christmas story about his Grandfather’s courtship in 1912. 

Bertram Stevens printed a condensed version in the Lone Hand in 1912. 
This is the first full printing.!     	 $20

111 	 LAZZAROTTO, Indga. & DAVIS, Joseph. GREETINGS FROM 
WOLOONGONG. Images of a big old coastal country town. Thirroul. 
Wyewurry Publications. 1995. Oblong 8vo. 76pp. Profusely illustrated in 
black & white. Head of spine sl.torn else a very good copy. 1st ed. Most 
of the photographic images printed here are taken from the vast number 
of old postcards which were sent from Wollongong to friends & relatives 
throughout Australia between 1900 & 1945.     	 $24

112 	 LEAK, Bill; & ANDERSON, Doug. DRAWING BLOOD.  Syd. 
Allen & Unwin. 1998. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
Oblong. 162pp. Profusely illustrated 
in b/w and colour. Fine copy. Signed 
by Bill Leak and Doug Anderson on 
the title page. A collection of political 
cartoons spanning the 1980’s and 
1990’s.     	 $30

113       LEES, Stella. & MACINTYRE, 
P a m .  ( E d ) .  T H E  O X F O R D 
COMPANION TO AUSTRALIAN 

CHILDREN’S LITERATURE.  Melb. Oxford University Press. 1993. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 485pp. (some foxing) to top edge. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. From nursery rhymes to epic fantasy, from picture books to 
challenging novels for adolescents. Reading is a crucial activity in the 
linguistic formation of children. An Encyclopaedic reference book.    	$33

114 	 LEGGE, Margaret. FLOWERS AND FABLES. A Survey of 
Chelsea Porcelain, 1745-69. With an essay by J.V.G. Mallet Keeper. Melb. 
National Gallery of Victoria. 1984. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 96pp. Light wear 
to corners. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good 
copy. Exhibition Catalogue. 1st ed. In 1984 The National Gallery of Victoria 
presented a comprehensive survey of Chelsea porcelain drawn exclusively 
from Australian collections that cover the brief period of its production, 
1745 to 1769.     	 $20

115 	 LEUNIG, Michael. THE PENGUIN LEUNIG. Introduced by 
Barry Humphries. Camberwell Penguin Books. Copyright 1980. (rep) 
Oblong. Col.Ill.wrapps. unpag. Profusely illustrated in black & white. 
Very good copy. Inscribed by Michael Leaning and with a small drawing 

by him.      	 $30

116 	LIND, Lind. FLOWERS OF RETHYMNON. 
Escape From Crete. Kenthurst. Kangaroo Press 
Pty Ltd. 1991. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 128pp. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Lew Lind was 19 years 
old when the Battle of Crete began & he escaped 
from a German POW camp with the help of Royal 
Navy Intelligence, the Greek Orthodox Church & 
the Cretan Resistance.     	 $25

117       LINDSAY, Lionel. CONRAD MARTENS. 
THE MAN AND HIS ART.  Syd. A & R. 1968. (rep) 
4to. Or.cl. 39pp. + 68 col & b/w ills. Name on ffe. 
Very good copy. The Revised and Enlarged Edition. 
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Lionel Lindsay’s famous monograph on one of our foremost colonial 
artists.     	 $35

118 	 LLOYD, M. GOTT, T. CHAPMAN, C. (Curators). 
SURREALISM: REVOLUTION BY NIGHT.  Canberra. National Gallery 

of Aust. 1993. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 330pp. Light 
wear to corners. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Very good copy. Exhibition 
Catalogue. 1st paperback ed. In 1993 the NGA 
organised an exhibition of Surrealist art featuring 
many key works by European Surrealist artists. 
This exhibition toured Canberra, Brisbane & 
Sydney featuring paintings, film & photos.  	$35

119 	 LUCK, Peter. THIS FABULOUS 
CENTURY.  Dee Why West. Lansdowne Press. 
1980. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 399pp. Profusely 
illustrated in black & white. Very good copy. 1st 

ed. This is the Australia since its birth as a nation on January 1, 1901. 
Based on the award-winning television series, it is a nostalgic journey 
through the 19th century to the 20th century.     	 $25

120 	 LUNN, Hugh. JOHANNES BJELKE-PETERSEN. A Political 
Biography. St. Lucia. University of QLD Press. 1984. (rep) Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 384pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. Hugh Luann explores how 
John Beelike-Petersen, an obscure peanut farmer born the son of Danish 
parents, with little formal schooling became one of Australia’s most 
powerful & controversial politicians.     	 $24

121 	 MACDONNELL, Freda. BEFORE KINGS CROSS.  Melb. 
Thomas Nelson Limited. 1967. 4to. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 118pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 
1st ed. The history of Kings Cross is a microcosm 
of the history of the Sydney Cove Colony. 
From Paddy Walsh’s vegetable garden, to the 
windmills of 1850 for grinding grain, to the 
skyscrapers & traffic snarls     	 $28

122       MACFARLANE, Ian. THE KELLY GANG 
UNMASKED.  South Melb. Oxford University 
Press 2012. Col.Ill.wrapps. 258pp. Col & b/w 
plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. This controversial 
book re-examines the story of the Kelly Gang 
revealing an organised crime network of stock 
theft of which the Kelly Gang was a major part 
with Ned’s extended family being violent men     	
	 $30

123           MACK, Amy Eleanor. (Mrs. Lancelot 
Harrison). A BUSH CALENDAR. With forty-
two illustrations from Nature. Syd. Angus & 
Robertson Ltd. 1909. Or.pictorial.cloth. 110pp. 
(sl foxing) Spine sl.faded & worn. b/w ills. Good 
copy. 1st ed. Amy Mack wrote a page for women 
in the Sydney Morning Herald with the idea of 
sharing with others her pleasure in the flora & 
fauna in the bushland around Sydney.     	 $24

124 	 MACK, Amy Eleanor. BUSHLAND STORIES.  Syd. Angus 
& Robertson Limited. 1935. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 248pp. (sl foxing) Dj sl.torn 
else a good copy. 1st ed. These twenty delightful stories by Amy Mack, 
an enthusiastic nature lover & journalist for the Sydney Morning Herald 
were written for younger readers to introduce them to the wonders of 
the bush.     	 $22

125 	 MAITLAND, Major General Gordon L. THE BATTLE 
HISTORY OF THE ROYAL NEW SOUTH WALES REGIMENT. 
Volume I: 1885 - 1918. East Roseville. Simon & Schuster. 2001. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 333pp. (sl foxing) to top & foredge. Slight wear to top & 
bottom edges of boards. col plates & b/w ills & maps. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Inscribed by the author. A meticulously researched record of the 
momentous events of the Royal NSW Regiment & their participation 
in the Soudan War, the Boer War & the Great War that saw Australia 
forge its unique reputation.     	 $80

126 	 MANNE, Robert. THE PETROV AFFAIR. Politics and 
Espionage. Syd. Pergamon. 1987. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
310pp. Two dates written on ffe. b/w ills. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Soviet spy, Vladimir Petrov, 
defected in Sydney on April 3rd 1954. The first 
comprehensive history of the Petrov Affair based 
on recently released ASIO files & outlines ASIO’s 
role in the defection.     	 $35

127       MASON, John. THE MASON SAGA. The 
true story of the Mason Family. Burleigh. Poseidon 
Books. 2010. Col.ill.wrapps. 254pp. b/w ills. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. The 
lives & events of the pioneering Mason family 

who emigrated from England in the 1800s 
& settled in Australia & New Zealand. John 
Mason has spent over 60 years researching 
his paternal ancestry.     	 $30

128       MASSON, Sophie.  LIFE, 
LITERATURE, LEGENDS. Sophie Masson 
Collected Essays, 1996-2011. Syd. Quadrant 
Books. 2011. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 311pp. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. With an inserted bookplate 
inscribed by Sophie Masson. Australian-
based author, Sophie Masson, is best known 
for her fantasy novels for children & young 

adults, but has also had many reviews, essays & articles published over 
the years & are collected here.     	 $40

129 	 MAXWELL, Eileen. THE STORY OF GULGONG WRITTEN 
IN GOLD.  Dubbo. Masterprint Pty Ltd. 1982. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 
108pp. (sl foxing) to top, foredge & some pages. Inscription on inside 
front cover. Name on title page. Light wear to corners.  b/w ills. Very 
good copy. Sixth Edition. On the 14th of April 1870 the discovery of gold 
on the flats of the Cudgegong River saw an influx of gold prospectors & 
the town of Gulgong was born.     	 $33
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130 	
MEANY, Neville. TOWARDS A NEW VISION: 
AUSTRALIA & JAPAN. Through 100 Years. 
East Roseville. Kangaroo Press. 1999. 4to. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 144pp. b/w ills. & a colour frontispiece. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. A path-breaking study, 
being the first comprehensive history of the 
relationship between Australia & Japan.     	$30

131       MENZIES, Jackie. GODDESS DIVINE 
ENERGY.  Syd. Art Gallery of NSW. 2006. 4to. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 280pp. Profusely illustrated in 
colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st 

paperback ed. Exhibition Catalogue. Goddess Divine Energy was a 
2006 exhibition of traditional Hindu & Buddhist art that was curated 
& loaned by various Indian museums such as the National Museum of 
New Delhi. A lavish catalogue.     	 $35

132 	 MILLER, Harry Maurice. MY STORY. Harry M. Miller as 
told to Denis O’Brien. South Melb. Macmillan Company. 1983. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 322pp. (sl foxing) to top & foredge. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. Harry M. Miller’s story is that of 
a man from a humble background whose ambition drove him to fight his 
way towards wealth, influence, personal disaster & a new beginning.     	
		  $33

133 	 MILLER, John. RIPPER. The story of Gary Radford. An iconic 
family in an iconic town. Orange. John F. Miller. 
2011. Col.Ill.wrapps. 181pp. Inscription on 
half-title page. col plates & b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. The Radford family has played a 
major role in the development of Broken Hill in 
the 100 years since its patriarch, Les Radford 
established his building business there in 1911.     	
	 $25

134 	 MILLS, Roy. DOCTOR’S DIARY AND 
MEMOIRS. Pond’s Party, F.Force, Thai - Burma 
Railway. New Lambton. R. M. Mills. 1994. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 248pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Signed by the author. In 1943 Captain Roy 
Mills found himself a POW in the most isolated 

work camp on the Burma-Thailand Railway. Roy was the only doctor 
in a camp of over 700 men & dealt with cholera, dysentery, & malaria.     	
		  $40

135 	 MOORE, Bruce. (Ed.) THE AUSTRALIAN CONCISE 
OXFORD DICTIONARY. Of Current English. Melb. OUP. 1997. (3rd 
ed.) Thick 8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 1616pp. b/w ills. Fine. A compact & 
authoritative dictionary for Australian users.     	 $28

136 	 MOORE, Laurie. & WILLIAMS, Stephan. THE TRUE STORY 
OF JIMMY GOVERNOR.  Crows Nest. Allen & Unwin. 2001. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 227pp. Slight water stain to top corners of first 6 pages. b/w 
plates, ills & maps. Very good copy. 1st ed. In October 1900, Jimmy 
Governor & his accomplice Jack Underwood, murdered four members 

of the Mawbey family & a school teacher at Breelong in the Colony of 
NSW. He was captured after 14 weeks on the run.     	 $40

137 	 MORRISON, Alec. WHEN WOOL WAS KING. The inside 
story of Australia’s wool industry. Milsons Point. 
R. M. Williams Pub. 2015. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 
287pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. The Australian 
wool industry has seen boom times that were 
followed by droughts, wars, political upheavals 
& market manipulation. Alec Morrison worked 
his way up from jackaroo to CEO of the Wool 
Board.     	 $30

138       MORTENSEN, Edward A. M. & Dimity. 
REFLECTIONS IN A STAGNANT POOL.  
Tingalpa. Boolarong Press. 2019. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
417pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed 
by the author. Based on the unfinished memoirs 

of Edward Mortensen, the story centres on his childhood on Thursday 
Island in the early pioneering days of the Torres Strait & his WWII 
experiences as a Midshipman.     	 $45

139 	 MUIR, Marcie. A HISTORY OF AUSTRALIAN CHILDRENS 
BOOK ILLUSTRATION.  Melb. Oxford University 
Press. 1982. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 160pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Marcie Muir traces the 
development of children’s book illustrators in 
Australia from A Mother’s Offering published in 
1841, through to Bunyip Bluegum, Blinky Bill, 
Ginger Meggs, & the Gumnut Babies.     	 $55

140 	 MULFORD, John G. GUARDIANS OF 
THE GAME. The History of the New South Wales 
Rugby Union 1874 - 2004. Syd. ABC Books. 2005. 

Folio. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 304pp. col & b/w ills. Insc on title else a 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Includes a CD detailing the career statistics of 
more than 1500 Waratah players, games and awards.    	 $25

141 	 MURRAY, Les. DOG FOX FIELD. Poems. Syd. A & R. 1990. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 103pp. Sl. foxing else a very good copy. 1st ed.      	 $20

142 	 McCARTHY, J.E. MAPMAKERS OF AUSTRALIA. The 
history of the Australian Institute of Cartographers. Beaumaris (Vic). 
Aust Inst Cart. 1988. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 183pp. Some creasing to bottom 
corners. Name on inside cover. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Formed 
in the early 1950s, the Australian Institute of Cartographers provided 
maps during a period of rapid development in Australia’s resources. It 
has been training cartographers through the country     	 $30

143 	 McCLOY, Peter. THE SURVIVAL DREAMING. Enduring 
Values from Australia’s Aboriginal Culture. Lindfield. Management 
Interface Ltd 1995. Col.Ill.wrapps. 146pp. Light tanning to page edges. 
Slight wear to corners. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. 
The Survival Dreaming shows how much can be learned from Australia’s 
Aboriginal culture, as the need develop new ways of interacting with 
our environment & our fellow human beings becomes urgent.     	 $25
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144 	 McCULLOCH, Alan. THE GOLDEN AGE OF AUSTRALIAN 
PAINTING. Impressionism and the Heidelberg School. General Editor, 
John Henshaw. Melb. Lansdowne. 1969. Folio. Or.cl. 196pp. Inscription 
on verso of ffe. Top of slip-case loose. 94 tipped-in Col.plates & b/w 
ills. Good copy. 1st ed. In the slip-case. In the 1880s a group of artists 
gathered on the rural outskirts of Melbourne to capture the landscape 
en plein air. The rural area of Heidelberg, east of Melbourne became an 
impressionist artist’s camp     	 $60

145 	 McDONALD, Greg. AUSTRALIAN COIN AND BANKNOTE. 
Market Guide. Umina Beach. Greg McDonald. 1987. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
246pp. Light wear to corners & spine ends. Profusely illustrated in black 
& white. Very good copy. 1st ed. The most complete book yet compiled 
on Australian Numismatics.     	 $22

146 	 McDONALD, Greg. THE POCKETBOOK GUIDE TO 
AUSTRALIAN COINS AND BANKNOTES. Twentieth Edition. Limited 
to 500 individual numbered volumes. Lavington. Greg McDonald 
Publishing n.d. (2013?) Tall 8vo. Or.vinyl. 544pp. col & b/w ills. Very good 
copy. One of a limited edition of 500 copies printed for The Insider Club. 
Greg McDonald’s 20th edition of the Pocketbook guide to Australian 
Coins & Banknotes. This edition was published for The Insider Club in 
a limited print run of 500. This an un-numbered & unsigned copy.     		
		  $30

147 	 McKENNA, Mark. AN EYE FOR ETERNITY: THE LIFE OF 
MANNING CLARK.  Carlton. The Miegunyah 
Press. 2011. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 793pp. b/w 
ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Signed by the 
author. Paints a portrait of the man who gave 
Australians the signature account of their 
own history. A historian who placed narrative 
ahead of facts & who wrote letters to his dead 
parents     	 $40

148       McLAREN, Verne. TO THE AFRICAN 
WILDERNESS WITH DICK ROUGHSEY 
O.B.E.  Adel. The author. 1979. 4to. Col.ill.bds. 
Dustjacket. 119pp. Many Col.ills. Fine. 1st ed. 
Signed by the author, Verne McLaren. The action-
packed experiences of the Australian delegation 

which apart from attending the first World Wilderness Congress, camped 
on the bank of the River Limpopo in the Botswana Wilderness.     	 $24

149 	 McLEAN, Ron. COUNTRY CRACKS. The story of N.S.W. 
Country Tennis. Gunnedah, NSW. Ron McLean. n.d. (1983?) 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 144pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. Dj sl.torn else a good copy. 
1st ed. In 1909 a group of tennis players from Katoomba, Goulburn, 
Bathurst, Dubbo, Wagga, Yass, Armidale & Maitland to compete with 
Sydney players at White City & the NSW Country Tennis Association 
was born.     	 $30

150 	 McPHILLIPS, Kathleen. (Ed.) LOCAL HEROES. Australian 
Crusades from the Environmental Frontline. Syd. Pluto Press. 2002. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 212pp. Fine. 1st ed. The stories of ordinary Australians 

who took on large corporations & indifferent authorities to make their 
communities environmentally safer.     	 $15

151 	 NEVILLE, Derek. BLACKBURN’S ISLE. A Story of the 
Settlement at Botany Bay. Lavenham, Suffolk. 
Terence Dalton. 1975. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 176pp. 
b/w plates. Near Fine. 1st ed. David Blackburn 
was master of H.M.S.Supply when it joined the 
fleet to sail from Portsmouth to Botany Bay in 
1788. This book is based on Blackburn’s recently 
d i s c o v e r e d letters.                                    $25

152         NIALL, Brenda. THE BOYDS. A Family 
Biography. Carlton South. Melbourne Uni Press. 
2002. t.e.g. Dustjacket. 437pp. col & b/w plates. 
Bound-in marker ribbon. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
The Boyds are one of Australia’s most remarkable 

artistic family. Successive generations have been painters, sculptors, 
ceramic artists & writers, with Arthur Boyd being the most famous thus 
far.     		  $40

153 	 OLDFIELD, Audrey. THE GREAT REPUBLIC OF THE 
SOUTHERN SEAS. Republicans in Nineteenth-Century Australia. 
Alexandria. Hale & Iremonger Ltd. 1999. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 280pp. b/w 
ills. Very good copy. As British colonial settlement began in Australia, 
a number of great republican movements were taking place elsewhere 
in the world. Australia soon had its own republican debate & small 
uprisings.     	 $20

154 	 OLSEN, John. TEEMING WITH LIFE. John Olsen: His 
Complete Graphics 1957 - 2005. By Ken McGregor 
in consultation with John Olsen & Jeffrey Makin. 
Sth Yarra. Macmillan Publishers. 2005. Folio. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 264pp. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. Signed 
by John Olsen on the contents page. A collection of 
John Olsen’s complete graphic work from 1957 to 
2005, including his wonderful frog series.    	$135

155       PASCOE, Leslie John. AUSTRALIAN 
GOVERNMENT & MUNICIPAL BUSES. 1. ACT 
- NSW - SA - TAS. Bus Series: no. 1101. Canberra. 

Traction Publications. 1973. Col.Ill.wrapps. 80pp. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. Following the success of The Government Bus in NSW, Leslie 
Pascoe has published this companion volume to include the ACT, South 
Australia & Tasmanian Government Buses.     	 $22

156 	 PATERSON, A.B. ‘Banjo’. COMPLETE WORKS. Singer Of The 
Bush, 1885-1900. Song Of The Pen, 1901-1941. Collected and introduced 
by Rosamund Campbell and Philippa Harvie. Syd. Lansdowne. 1983. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 723pp., 790pp. Very good set. 1st ed. Australian bush 
poet, journalist & author, Andrew Barton ‘Banjo’ Paterson , wrote many 
ballads & poems about Australian life. While a Boer War correspondent 
he met Winston Churchill & Rudyard Kipling.     	 $90

157 	 PENTLAND, Geoffrey & MALONE, Peter. AIRCRAFT OF 
THE R.A.A.F. 1921-71. Jubilee Issue. Foreword by Air Marshal Sir George 
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Jones. Melb. Kookaburra Technical Pub. 1971. 
4to. Or.bds. d.w. 147pp. Dustjacket covered in 
plastic. Inscription on ffe. Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white. Fine copy. 1st ed. 
1971 was the year the Royal Australian Air Force 
celebrated its Golden Jubilee, & this book offers 
a complete record of every aircraft type used by 
the RAAF from its inception in 1921 to 1971.     		
	 $75

158       PERRY, Dulcie M. THE PLACE OF 
WATERS. A story of Glenelg’s first 50 years. 
Corp of the City of Glenelg. 1993. (Rev ed) Col.

Ill.wrapps. 150pp. b/w ills. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. Between 
1850 to 1886 Glenelg saw phenomenal growth, with many fine buildings 
& homes being built from the profits of the goldfields. Thankfully most 
of these buildings have survived urban modernisation     	 $22

159 	 PETROFF, Peter. SAILING ENDEAVOUR. With Instructive 
Text by Peter Petroff & John Ferguson and Imaginative Photographs by 
Rod McLeod. An Introduction by Bruce Stannard, including Helpful 
Extracts from the journal of James Cook, Navigator. Syd. Maritime 
Heritage Press. 1994. Col.Ill.wrapps. 80pp. Light wear to corners. Some 
creasing to bottom cover. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Sailing 
Endeavour is an introduction to the world of 18th century square rigged 
sailing vessels. As well as a layout of the ships masts & rigging, a 
description of a working ship is also described.     	 $22

160 	 PIERCE, Peter (Ed.) THE OXFORD LITERARY GUIDE TO 
AUSTRALIA.  Melb. OUP. 1993. (Revised ed.) 8vo. Col.Ill.wrapps. 501pp. 
Fine. An excellent reference.     	 $18

161 	 PINK, Kerry. THROUGH HELLS GATES. A History of 
Strahan and Macquarie Harbour. Burnie, TAS. The Advocate Newspaper. 
1984. Col.Ill.wrapps. 90pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. A history of 
Macquarie Harbour & the Gordon River from their discovery in 1815 to 
the national controversy of the proposed Lower Gordon hydro-electric 
dam & the conservationist blockade of 1892-83.     	 $20

162 	 PLIMER, Elizabeth. ONCE UPON A FAMILY. One Hundred 
Years of History 1871-1976. As seen through the 
eyes of the Nine Swann Sisters of Elizabeth Farm 
House, Parramatta. Springwood. Butterfly Books. 
1995. Col.Ill.wrapps. 295pp. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Signed by the author. Elizabeth Farm 
House was built in 1793 & its existence today is 
down to William Swann who bought the derelict 
house in 1904, which his family maintained & 
preserve it for future generations to enjoy.     	$35

163       POWELL, Gregory. BUSHRANGER 
TRACKS. Discover the Historic Sites of Our Wild 
Colonial Past. Syd. Holland Publishers Pty Ltd. 
2016. Col.Ill.wrapps. 272pp. Light wear to corners. 

Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Bushranger Tracks is the result of Gregory Powell’s continuing 

passion for Australian bushrangers & is possibly the most extensive 
book detailing bushranger sites ever published.     	 $45

164 	 POWNALL, Eve. AUSTRALIAN PIONEER WOMEN.  Melb. 
Currey O’Neill. 1980. (5th ed, enlarged) Roy.8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
296pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. This account of Australia’s early 
settlement demolishes the myth that pioneering was the exclusive 
domain of men, as women were equal pioneers of the pastoral industry, 
its successes or failure.     	 $20

165 	 PYNE, Christopher. A LETTER TO MY CHILDREN.  
Carlton. Melbourne University Press 2015. Col.Ill.wrapps. 245pp. 
Corners sl.rubbed else a very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author, 
Christopher Pyne. Christopher Pyne’s honest account of how a belief in 
the power of public service led him to pursue a career in politics & why 
they leave their families for more than half a year to live in Canberra.     	
		  $30

166 	 ROBERTS, Ainsley. & MOUNTFORD, Charles P. LEGENDS 
OF THE DREAMTIME. Australian Aboriginal Myths in Paintings 

by Ainslie Roberts. With Text by Charles P. 
Mountford. Melb. Myer Publications. 1980. (rep) 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 223pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white.  Very good copy. 
Australian anthropologist, Charles Mountford, 
lived, travelled & worked among the Aboriginal 
peoples of central Australia & Arnhem Land. 
He offers a fascinating glimpse into Dreamtime 
mythology.     	 $55

167       ROBERTS, Kenneth. CAPTAIN OF THE 
PUSH. When a Larrikin Chief ruled the Rocks. 

Melb. Lansdowne. 1963. Or.bds. b/w plates. 187pp. Very Good copy. 
1st ed. Inscribed by the author to Ron Casey: “To Ron Casey, with good 
wishes, Ken Roberts, Oct. 1963”. The story of Larry Foley, the greatest 
bare-knuckle fighter of his time and the founder of scientific boxing in 
Australia.     	 $20

168 	 RYAN, Lyndall. THE ABORIGINAL TASMANIANS.  
St. Lucia. University of QLD Press. 1981. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 315pp. 
Dustjacket covered in plastic. b/w ills & maps. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
The extinction of the Tasmanian Aboriginals has long been viewed as 
one of the great tragedies of European settlement of Australia. Ryan 
recounts the story of their descendants in Bass Strait.     	 $30

169       SHARRATT, Tim. GRIFFITHS, Tom. 
& ROBIN, Libby.(Ed) A CHANGE IN THE 
WEATHER. Climate and Culture in Australia. 
Canberra. National Museum Press. 2005. 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 216pp. col & b/w ills. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. We live between weather & 
climate, between daily experiences of nature & 
our attempts to discern the patterns & regularities 
that define an Australian climate.     	 $30
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170 	 SHERBORNE, Guy. AN 
ACCIDENTAL HERO.  Haberfield. Longueville 
Media. 2017. Col.Ill.wrapps. 86pp. col & b/w plates. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. This is the story of Fred 
Sherborne, a young Australian fighter pilot who 
was shot down over the South of France in August 
of 1944 during WWII. Local farmers hid him from 
the German Vichy authorities.     	 $35

171      SIMCO, Michael. JEREMY, Pete. 
LAUNCESTON. On Old Picture Cards. ‘Yesterday’s 
Tasmania’ Series No. 4. Ulverstone, TAS. Llanfair 
Creative. 1997. Col.Ill.wrapps. 36pp. b/w ills. Very 

good copy. 1st ed. A selection of picture postcards featuring scenes of 
Launceston in Tasmania, from just after the turn of the century, when 
the ‘golden age’ of the picture postcard had begun in Australia.     	 $15

172 	 SMITH, Alan H. GUNNERS IN BORNEO. Artillery 
During Indonesian Confrontation, 1962-66. Royal 
Australian Historical Company. Manly. Royal Aust. 
Artillery Hist. 2008. 4to. Col.ill.bds. 184pp. b/w ills 
& maps. Very good copy. 1st ed. Alan Smith explores 
the importance of the artillery commitment to the 
Borneo confrontation in the 1960s. British, New 
Zealand, Australian & Malaysian forces battled 
Sukarno’s Indonesian troops.     	 $60

173       SMITH, Ivan. THE DEATH OF A 
WOMBAT. With paintings, etchings and line 
drawings by Clifton Pugh. Foreword by H.R.H. The 

Duke of Edinburgh. Melb. Wren Publishing Pty Ltd. 1972. Folio. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 80pp. (sl foxing) Profusely illustrated in colour and black & 
white. Good copy. 1st ed. Not the most cheeriest of stories, The Death of 
a Wombat recounts the day in the life of a Wombat who suffers a slow 
death after a bushfire is started by a bottle left lying in the scrub causes 
a spark     	 $40

174 	 SMITH, Loretta. A SPANNER IN THE WORKS. The 
Extraordinary Story of Alice Anderson, and 
Australia’s First All-Girl Garage. Syd. Hachette 
Australia. 2019. Col.Ill.wrapps. 366pp. Slight wear 
to corners. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Alice 
Anderson was the embodiment of the 1920s wonder 
woman, when she opened a motor garage staffed 
by women. Miss Anderson’s Motor Service opened 
in rural Victoria in 1919.     	 $35

175        SNELL, Edward. THE LIFE AND 
ADVENTURES OF EDWARD SNELL. The 
illustrated diary of an artist, engineer and 
adventurer in the Australian Colonies 1849 to 1859. 
Ed. & introduced by Tom Griffiths with assistance 

from Alan Platt. Syd. A & R. 1988. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 480pp. Many col 
& b/w ills. reproduced from the original diary. Fine. 1st ed. A complete 
reproduction of Snell’s Australian diary, telling of his experiences in 

South Australia, Tasmania & Victoria. Snell won the contract to build 
the Geelong-Melbourne line, Australia’s first country railway.     	 $33

176 	 SOUTHALL, Ivan. SIMON BLACK IN THE ANTARCTIC.  
Lond. Angus and Robertson. 1958. (2nd imp) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 216pp. 
Dustjacket covered in plastic. b/w ills. Very good copy. Those agents 
extraordinary, Simon Black, Alan Grant & Rex the Alsatian, are back in 
their strangest adventure yet. Trekking down to an Antarctic ice station 
they investigate strange occurrences.     	 $35

177 	 SOUTHALL, Ivan. SIMON BLACK IN COASTAL 
COMMMAND. Illustrations by I. Maher. Syd. Angus and Robertson. 

1957. (2nd imp) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 188pp. 
Dustjacket covered in plastic. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. It is 1943 & Simon Black finds himself in the 
middle of the Battle of the Atlantic with Coastal 
Command. He hunts U-boats, little ships, big ships 
& Luftwaffe Junkers along the Atlantic coasts.     	
	 $65

178 	 SOUTHALL, Ivan. SOFTLY TREAD THE 
BRAVE. A triumph over terror, devilry and death 
by nine disposal officers John Stuart Mould, G.C., 
G.M. and Hugh Randal Syme, G.C., G.M. and Bar. 
Syd. A & R. 1960. Or.bds. Dustjacket (sl torn) 293pp. 
b/w plates. A Good copy. 1st ed. Australian mine 
disposal officers at work in Britain.     	 $90

179       SPENCE, Sydney A. ANTARCTIC 
MISCELLANY. Books, Periodicals & Maps 
Relating to the Discovery and Exploration of 
Antarctica. Compiled by Sydney A. Spence. Edited 
by J. J. H. & J. I. Simper. Lond. J. J. H. Simper. 1980. 
4to. Or.marbled boards. Bound in half-leather with 
gilt lettering to spine. 220pp. Very good copy. 
Number 19 of a limited edition of 1000 copies 
The first edition of Sydney Spence’s Antarctic 
Miscellany was published in 1966 & has long been 
out of print. In 1978 the revised 2nd edition of his 

bibliography was still in the manuscript stage.     	 $90

180       (STEAD, Christina.) CHRISTINA STEAD: A 
BIOGRAPHY. By Hazel Rowley. Melb. Heinemann. 1993. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 646pp. b/w plates. Some foxing, else a Very 
Good copy. 1st ed. The first major critical biography of Stead 
sheds new light on the impulses behind her writing.     	 $20

181 	 STEPHENS, Brunton. MY CHINEE COOK. And other 
humorous verses. Syd. A & R. 1902 Or.wrapps. 322pp. A good 
copy. 1st ed. The Commonwealth Series.     	 $60

182         STEVENSON, Beryl. WATER UNDER THE BRIDGE. 
A Story of Carrick. Carrick, TAS. Beryl Stevenson. 1995. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 115pp. b/w ills & maps. Very good copy. Typeset 
& photocopied by Peter Foster. Carrick is a small historic 
village located 17km west of Launceston in Tasmania. Thomas 
Haydock was granted 4,000 acres in 1818 taking in the area that 
was later the town of Carrick.     	 $25
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183       STITZ, Charles. & KENT, Gary. THE 
COUNTRY SURGEON. The life and times of 
Arthur Andrews of Albury, (1848-1925). North 
Melb, VIC. Arcadia. 2023. Col.Ill.wrapps. 572pp. 
b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Signed by 
Charles Stitz. Dr. Arthur Andrews of Albury 
was a pioneer local historian & a leader in the 
early years of Australasian tokens & coins. His 
histories of Albury & handbook of tokens & coins 
are still in print today.     	 $60

184 	 STOW, Randolph. OUTRIDER. 
Poems, 1956 - 1962 by Randolph Stow, with 
Paintings by Sidney Nolan. Lond. Macdonald 
& Co. Ltd. 1962. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 44pp. (sl 

foxing) Colour plates. Good copy. 1st ed. Two outstanding Australian 
talents have combined here to create a work that captures the Australian 
myth. Randolph Stow’s second work of poems are illustrated by Sidney 
Nolan’s romantic ochre landscapes.     	 $30

185 	 STUART, Donald. THE DRIVEN.  Syd. ABS. 1961. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. (price-clipped) 205pp. Some foxing, else a Good copy. 1st 
ed. A novel bringing sharply to life the harshness of the Australian 
landscape.     	 $15

186 	 SUMMERS, H. J. ASHES OF THE ANGRY YEARS. A novel. 
Syd. ABS. 1966. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 176pp. Very Good copy. 1st ed. Set 
in the 1890s when Australia’s political & industrial system had its true 
origin.     	$18

187 	 SUTER-LINTON, John. BOUND BY BLOOD. The True Story 
Behind the Wollongong Murders. Crows Nest. Allen & Unwin. 2004. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 286pp. Colour plates. Good copy. 1st ed. John Suter-Linton 
examines a spate of three murders by three perpetrators in Wollongong 
in 2000. He tracks the trail of police investigations into the dark lives 
of three young Australians.     	 $22

188 	 TASKER, Norman. & HEADS, Ian. (Ed). RICHIE. The Man 
Behind the Legend. Foreword by John Benaud. Concord. Stoke Hill Press. 
2015. Col.ill.bds. 397pp. col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Two 
of Australia’s finest sports writers, Norman Tasker & Ian Heads bring 
together the recollections of Richie Benaud’s family, friends & team 
mates to produce an intimate memoir of a much loved legend     	 $22

189 	 TAYLOR, Colin. THE BROTHERS TAYLOR. A Tasmanian 
Maritime History. Roebuk Series, No. 50. Woden. Navarine Publishing. 
1998. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 184pp. B/w ills & maps. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. The Taylor family was a Tasmanian maritime family from the mid 
1860’s to the 1920’s. Edward Taylor was sent to Tasmania in 1836 for 
stealing a handkerchief & worked on ships after his free certificate.     		
		  $30

190 	 TEALE, Ruth, ed. COLONIAL EVE. Sources on women in 
Australia, 1788-1914. Melb. OUP. 1982. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 288pp.  b/w 
ills. Some foxing, else a Good copy. The story of Australian women has, 
until recently, been buried in library archives, basement storerooms, & 

the bottoms of dusty cupboards. Ruth Teale dusts off those archives & 
presents them here.     	 $22

191 	 TELFER, William, Jnr. THE WALLABADAH MANUSCRIPT. 
The Early History of the Northern Districts of New 
South Wales. Introduction and Notes by Roger 
Milliss. Syd. NSW University Press. 1980. 4to. 
Or.canvas. 253pp. b/w ills. Fine in the slip-case. 
1st ed. Scarce.      	 $100

192        TENCH, Watkin. SYDNEY’S FIRST 
FOUR YEARS. being a reprint of A Narrative of the 
Expedition to Botany Bay and A Complete Account 
of the Settlement at Port Jackson. Syd. Angus and 
Robertson. 1962. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 364pp. (sl 
foxing) Bumps to bottom corners. Sepia fold-out 

map of Port Jackson. Very good copy. Watkin Tench was a military 
officer who reached Australia in 1788 as commander of a detachment 
of Marines with the First Fleet. 	 $40

193 	 THIEL, Colin. STORM-BOY. Story by Colin Thiele. Drawings 
by Robert Ingpen. Adelaide. Rigby Limited. 1975. (rep) 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 61pp. (sl foxing) col & b/w ills. Good copy. First published in 
1963, Storm-Boy tells the story of a young boy who lives in a driftwood 
shack with his father by the sea in South Australia. 	 $30

194 	 THIELE, Colin. MAGPIE ISLAND. Illustrated by Roger 
Haldane. Adelaide. Rigby Limited. 1974. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 58pp. 
(sl foxing) to top edge. School book prize bookplate affixed to front 

pastedown. col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. In Magpie Island, Colin Thiele moves from 
the South Australian coastline to an island 
offshore. 	 $25

195 	 THIELE, Colin. 
YELLOW JACKET JOCK. Story by Colin Thiele. 
Illustrations by Clifton Pugh. Melb. F. W. 
Cheshire. 1969. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
36pp. (some foxing) col ills. Good copy. 
1st ed. Jock lives on the great bend of the 

Murray River in South Australia.                                              $30

196 	 THOMAS, Daniel. GRACE COSSINGTON SMITH. 
A Life - From Drawings in the Collection of the National Gallery of 
Australia. Canberra. National Gallery of Aust. 1993. Folio. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 64pp. With many col ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Catalogue 
of the exhibition of drawings of Cossington Smith’s collected 
by the NGA, from her early student drawings to her European 
sketches                                                                                          $30

197 	 TUCKER, Albert, illus. THE DIE-HARD. [By] Ivan 
and Jocelyn Smith. Images by Albert Tucker. Artarmon, N.S.W. 
1979. Folio. Or.cl. 107pp. 31 Col. plates tipped-in. Ex-library with 
stamps etc. else fine in slip-case. 1st ed. Limited to 500 numbered 
copies. This is copy number 77 & is signed by Ivan Smith, Jocelyn 
Smith & Albert Tucker.. Neville Drury. 21.1.88.” - Drury designed 
the publication.                                                                              $90     
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198 	 UDY, Gloster S. SPARK OF GRACE. The Story of the Methodist 
Church in Parramatta and the surrounding region. Parramatta. Epworth 
Press. 1977. Col.Ill.wrapps. 246pp. (sl foxing) to top & foredge. Name on 
title page. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. The British Government had 
no plans to send a church representative to Australia when it founded 
the colony, however by 1800 a dynamic group of Wesleyans arrived to 
propagate the gospel at Botany Bay.     	 $35

199 	 UNDERHILL, Nancy. SIDNEY NOLAN. A Life. Syd. 
NewSouth Publishing. 2015. Col.ill.bds. 416pp. col & b/w plates. Fine. 
1st ed. Nancy Underhill digs through the myths around Australia’s 
most famous artist, many of which he created himself as a masterful 
self-promoter. Nolan was a complicated, expedient & manipulative 
genius.    	 	 $40

200 	 WAGNER, Jenny. THE BUNYIP OF BERKELEY’S CREEK. 
Story by Jenny Wagner. Pictures by Ron 
Brooks. Middlesex. Longman Young 
Books. 1973. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 26pp. 
(sl foxing) Dj sl.torn. Profusely illustrated 
in colour. Good copy. 1st ed. Winner of the 
Australian Children’s Book of the Year for 
1973, Jenny Wagner’s tale about a Bunyip 
who lives by the banks of Berkeley’s Creek 
& doesn’t know he’s a Bunyip until he 
meets another Bunyip.     	 $50

201        WATEN, Judah. TIME OF 
CONFLICT.  Syd. ABS 1961. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 281pp. Very Good copy. 
1st ed. Judah Waten’s novel incorporates 30 years of life in Australia in 
a turbulent period of history & a parade of colourful people.     	 $18

202 	 WEBB, Francis. A DRUM FOR BEN BOYD. Illustrated by 
Norman Lindsay. Syd. Angus and Robertson. 1948. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 37pp. Dustjacket with tape 
to top & bottom edges. Dj with wear to corners. 
b/w ills. Good copy. 1st ed. Francis Webb was an 
Australian poet who penned this series of poems 
about the Scottish entrepreneur, Benjamin Boyd, 
who became a major shipowner in NSW. Webb 
was diagnosed with schizophrenia in 1950.     	
	 $50

203 	 WEBSTER, Andrew. SUPERCOACH. 
The Life and Times of Jack Gibson. Syd. Allen & 
Unwin. 2011. Col.Ill.wrapps. 312pp. Slight wear to 

corners. Inscription on half-title page. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Jack Gibson is regarded as one of the greatest coaches in the history 
of rugby league. Beginning his career in the 1950s for Eastern Suburbs, 
he went on to coach Easts, Parramatta & Cronulla to finals.     	 $25

204 	 WEEKES, Trevor. PIGS PIGS PIGS.  NSW. Trevor Weekes. 
2001. Oblong 4to. Or.bds. 36pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. Pigs, Pigs, Pigs 
is a reworking of Thumb Prints’ Pigs by Trevor Weekes & is a handmade 
book. The book states that it is Signed & Numbered by the Artist, but 
this copy is neither signed nor numbered.     	 $35

205 	 WHEELER, Charles. 
THE ART OF CHARLES WHEELER. By James S. 
MacDonald. Melb. 1952. 4to. Dustjacket. 33pp. + 15 
tipped-in Col.plates plus 19 b/w plates. Sl. foxing 
else Fine. 1st ed. Scarce. The standard reference on 
Wheeler.     	 $200

206        WHITING, Brendan. VICTIMS OF 
TYRANY. The Story of the Fitzgerald Convict 
Brothers. Strathfield. Harbour Publishing. 2004. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 310pp. col & b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. The administrators of British justice 

were to make sure that convicts were ‘employed in hard labour, & ordered 
to the strictest disciplines to reduce them to obedient subordination.”      	
		  $20

207 	 WILLIAMSON, Kristin. DAVID WILLIAMSON: BEHIND 
THE SCENES.  Camberwell.VIC. Viking. 2009. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 546pp. col & b/w plates. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by David Williamson. 
David Williamson began his career as a design 
engineer for GM Holden & began writing plays 
whilst studying psychology at the University of 
Melbourne. He has written many major stage & 
screen works.     	 $60

208 	 YULE, Peter. & WOOLNER, Derek. 
THE COLLINS CLASS SUBMARINE STORY. 
Steel, Spies and Spin. Port Melb. Cambridge Uni 
Press. 2014. Col.Ill.wrapps. 364pp. b/w ills. Very 
good copy. The Collins-class submarines were an 

Australian built diesel-electric submarine built to replace the RAN’s 
Oberon-class submarines. The undertaking was plagued with difficulties 
& cost six billion dollars.     	 $45

AUSTRALIAN RAILWAYS
209 	 ATTENBOROUGH, Peter. AUSTRALIAN TRAINS: INDIAN 

PACIFIC.  Matraville. Eveleigh Press. 2009. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 64pp. col & b/w ills. Very good copy. The 
Indian Pacific is an east-west rail corridor that 
travels between Sydney, on the shore of the Pacific 
Ocean, to Perth, on the shore of the Indian Ocean. 
The 478Km journey takes 75 hours.     	 $33

210 	 ATTENBOROUGH, Peter. SPIRIT 
OF PROGRESS. Australian Trains. Eveleigh Press. 
Photos by the author unless otherwise credited. 
Matraville. Eveleigh Press. 2010. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
64pp. Light wear to corners. col & b/w ills. Very 
good copy. Very good copy. The Spirit of Progress 

is a prestigious express train that runs from Melbourne to Sydney.  $33

211 	 AUSTRALIAN RAILWAY HISTORICAL SOCIETY N.S.W. 
ALONG THE LINE IN TASMANIA. Book I. Government Lines. St. 
James. Railway Hist Society NSW 1982. Oblong 8vo. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
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56pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. In book one of the Australian Railway 
Historical Society’s publication on the Government railway lines of 
Tasmania, the history of the Hobart to Launceston line is explored.	$33

212 	 BAYLEY, William A. PICHI RICHI RAILWAY. Flinders 
Ranges, South Australia. Kiama. Weston & Co. Publishers Ltd. 1975. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 65pp. foredge. Wrapps with some discolouration. b/w ills. In 
1869 the Great Northern Railway Company surveyed the Flinders Ranges 
in South Australia for a future standard gauge railway. The Pichi Richi 
Railway ran from Port Augusta to Quorn.     	 $35

213 	 BAYLEY, William A. STANDARD GAUGE RAILWAY 
ACROSS AUSTRALIA.  Bulli. Austrail Publications. 1973. (rep) Col.
Ill.wrapps. 64pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. Second Revised Edition. A 
look at the history of Australia’s longest standard gauge railway line, 
the Indian-Pacific line runs from Sydney to Perth & includes the longest 
stretch of straight railway line in the world.     	 $30

214 	 BECKHAUS, John. (Ed). RAILWAY FREIGHT WAGONS IN 
NEW SOUTH WALES, 1982.  St. James. Railway Historical Soc. 1982. 4to. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 104pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. This publication 
presents a description of the wagon fleet operating in freight trains over 
the railways in NSW during 1982. Includes State Rail & Privately Owned 
Wagons & Bogie Wagons.     	 $35

215 	 BROUGHTON, A. D. A PICTORIAL HISTORY OF THE 
CONSTRUCTION OF THE CAIRNS RANGE 
RAILWAY 1886-1891.  Cairns. The Historical 
Society. 1991. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 32pp. Name 
on inside of front wrapps. b/w ills & maps. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. In 1882 a heavy wet season 
forced the closure of the only road from the tin 
mines of Herberton & Irvine Bank to the coastal 
town of Port Douglas. A railway line was then 
constructed & completed in 1886     	 $35

216 	 CAMPBELL, 
Jean. (Ed). AMONG THEIR FAVOURITES. A 
Railway Photographers’ Selection. Mona Vale. 
Jean Campbell Production 1989. 4to. Col.Ill.

wrapps. 144pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. This book was printed 
in memory of Australian railway photographer, J. L. Buckland. Jean 
Campbell spent many pleasant hours selecting his favourite train photos 
from some of the best train photographers.     	 $40

217       DEANE, Henry. THE WOLGAN VALLEY 
RAILWAY. Its Construction. Australian Railway 
Historical Society, New South Wales Division. 
Incorporating The Wolgan Valley Railway, 
a paper read before the Sydney University 
Engineering Society, 21 Sept. 1910. Marrickville. 
Railway Hist Soc. NSW 2004. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
32pp. Name blacked out on inside of front 
wrapps. b/w ills & maps. Very good copy. The 
Wolgan Valley Railway was begun in 1906 & 
built in three stages between Lithgow & the town 

of Newness, located at the end of the Wolgan River. An engineering feat 
with many steep grades to traverse.     	 $30

218 	 DUNN, Ian. & MERCHANT, Robert. (Ed). PANSY: THE 
CAMDEN TRAIN. An Illustrated History of the Campbelltown to 

Camden Branch Railway. Syd. NSW Rail Transport 
Museum. 1982. (Enlarged & revised ed.) Col.Ill.
wrapps. 72pp. Very good copy. Profusely illustrated 
in black & white & some colour. From 1882 to 1962 
the NSW Railways ran a thirteen kilometre track 
from Campbelltown to Camden. A number of tram 
motors were put into service on the line including 
a 292, Z20, & a C30 class locomotives.     	 $37

219      EARDLEY, Gifford H. LOCOMOTIVES 
BEYOND RECALL.  Burwood. NSW Rail Transport 

Museum. 1976. Col.Ill.wrapps. 52pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
The purpose of this publication is to provide rudimentary knowledge & 
identification of the locomotive engines under the care of the NSW Rail 
Transport Museum at Thirlmere.     	 $33

220 	 FRASER, Don. BRIDGES DOWN UNDER. The history 
of railway underbridges in New South Wales. 
Redfern. Railway Historical Society 1995. 4to. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 202pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
The first railway underbridge was constructed on 
the rail line from Sydney to Parramatta, just west 
of Granville, in 1855. Many would follow as the 
railway lines spread out over rivers & roads.  	$40

221 	 McNICOL, Steve. PRESERVED V.R. 
STEAM.  Elizabeth, SA. Railmac Publications 1984. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 32pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st 

ed. During the 1960s the Victorian Railways eliminated all of their steam 
powered locomotives from their mainlines & the J & K classes survived 
on regional lines up until 1971.     	 $24

222 	 OAKES, John. SYDNEY’S CENTRAL. The History of Sydney’s 
Central Railway Station. Marrickville. Railway Hist Society. 2002. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 64pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Sydney Station was opened in 1855, 
& its name changed to Sydney Central in 1905. By the 1920s the station 
expanded with the opening of the City Underground Railway. A short 
history of Central Station.     	 $24

223 	 RAPKINS, Denis. A REMARKABLE ACHIEVEMENT. The 
Story of the Cairns-Mulgrave Tramway Built and Operated by The Cairns 
Divisional Board, 1897-1911. Cairns. The Historical Society. 1997. 4to. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 44pp. Name on inside of front wrapps. Sticker mark to 
front cover. Small yellow stain on pages 7 to 10. b/w ills & a map. Very 
good copy. In 1893 the Mulgrave Central Mill Company built a tramway 
system to provide a cheap & efficient method of transport of its raw sugar 
from the mill to the sea port.     	 $20

224 	 ROBERTS, William K. HOOKED ON TRAINS: THE KEITH 
ROBERTS STORY.  Eton, QLD. Andrew K. Roberts. 2005. 4to. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 119pp. col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Keith Roberts 
became hooked on trains when walking to school & stopped to watch 
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the steam trains & then the appearance of the electric train. A selection 
of over 70 years of photos that Keith had taken.     	 $30

225 	 THE STEAM TRAM AND RAILWAY PRESERVATION 
SOCIETY. IN AND AROUND SYDNEY WITH THE STEAM TRAM. 

Book 3. Fourth Edition. Fully Revised. Steam 
Tram & Railway Pres Society. n.d. (1969). (rep) 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 31pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 
Sydney’s first tramway was the Pitt Street horse 
line & from this humble beginnings the Sydney 
& Suburban tramway system became one of the 
largest in the world.     	 $27

226        TRONSON, Mark. (Ed) RAILWAY 
DRAMA.  Wallacia. FH Publishing Co. 1991. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 159pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Railways & railway stories continue 
to be a favourite genre for many & the stories 
gathered here are a sort of oral history that were 
shared on ABC Radio show ‘Macca on a Sunday 
Morning’.     	 $35

227 	 WARD, Andrew. RAILWAY STATIONS OF AUSTRALIA. 
Photography by Rennie Ellis. Text by Andrew Ward. South Melb. 
Macmillan Company. 1982. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 86pp. b/w ills & 
a map. Very good copy. 1st ed. Railway Stations of Australia is a 
nostalgic record of a group of historic buildings that once symbolized 
the development of a continent & now face extinction with the decline 
of the railway systems.     	 $40

MISCELLANEOUS
228 	 ADAMS, Michael. SCALES OF THE DRAGON. The Vietnam 
Experience. Singapore. A&A Book Publishing. 2011. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
385pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. Michael 
Adams presents a gentle, witty & incisive introduction to Vietnam, its 
customs, history & people.     	 $22

229 	 ADAMS, Tom & CURRAN, John. TOM ADAMS 
UNCOVERED. The Art of Agatha Christie and 
Beyond. Lond. Harper Collins Publishers. 2015. 
4to. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 239pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed. American 
graphic designer, Tom Adams, created covers 
for all of Agatha Christie’s novels between 
1962 & 1979 for Fontana books in the UK, & 
Pocket Books in the US. 150 covers in all were 
produced.     	 $65

230 	 ADAMSON, W.A. TROUT: HOW TO 
CATCH THEM.  Lond. Herbert Jenkins. 1959. 

(3rd imp) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 96pp. b/w ills. Some foxing, else a Good 
copy. A guide to catching trout.     	 $20

231 	 ADELER, Max. (Charles Heber Clark). OUT OF THE HURLY-
BURLY. Or Life in an Odd Corner. Author’s Edition, with copyright 
Preface and nearly Four Hundred Illustrations by Arthur B. Frost, and 

other artists. Lond. Ward, Lock, Bowden and Co. n.d. (c1882) Or.pictorial.
cloth. 398pp. (some foxing) Spine lightly cocked. Name on ffe. b/w ills. 
Good copy. Max Adeler is a pseudonym used by Charles Heber Clark. 
an American novelist & humorist. Also features the first appearance of 
American illustrator Arthur Frost, best known for his Brer Rabbit ills.     	
		  $25

232 	 ARCHIBALD, William. THE MAGIC BLOT. Written and 
Illustrated by William Archibald. N.Y. Stein and Day. 1963. Folio. Or.qt.
cl. & bds. 27pp. Light fading & blotches to boards. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. William Archibald was a playwright, dancer, choreographer 
& theatre director. His first children’s book tells the story of three ink 
drops that escape their ink bottle to create all manner of things.     	$25

233 	 ARDMAN, Harvey. HOW GEORGE WASHINGTON GOT 
HIS GUNPOWDER. Based on an article by Harvey Ardman appearing 
in The American Legion Magazine. Privately Printed. New York. N.Y. 
1980. Small 8vo. Or.bds. Plain white paper dustjacket. 47pp. Brown sepia 
illustrations. Very good copy. This is number 27 in the Keepsake edition 
of Benjamin Franklin Keepsakes published in 1980.	 $30

234 	 BECKETT, Samuel. FIRST LOVE.  Lond. Calder & Boyars. 
1973. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 62pp. Dj with light fading 
to spine. Very good copy. 1st English translation 
edition. This is the first English publication of 
Samuel Beckett’s own translation of Premier 
Amour, written at the time he was working on his 
first French stories immediately after the war.     	
	 $90

235 	 BEVIS, John. AN ENGLISH LIBRARY 
JOURNAL. With Detours to Wales and Northern 
Ireland. Shropshire. Eye Books Ltd. 2022. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 268pp. b/w ills. Slight tear to dj at top 
of spine. else a very good copy. 1st ed. The story of 
one man’s eccentric quest to obtain a membership 

card from every library authority in England. 	 $24

236 	 BIGGS, John R.eginald LETTER-CRAFT. Incorporating 
The Craft of Lettering, The Craft of the Pen, The Craft of Script, and a 
few words About Handwriting. Dorset. Blandford Press. 1982. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 192pp. b/w ills & typography design examples. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Lettercraft brings together in one volume John R. 
Biggs’ three highly successful books on the crafts of lettering, script & 
penmanship.  	 $40

237 	 BRAHAGH, Kenneth. BEGINNING.  Lond. Chatto & Windus. 
1989. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 244pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. With 
inserted card promoting the Shakespeare film Hamlet inscribed by 
Kenneth Branagh & a card inscribed by his then wife, Emma Thomson. 
Kenneth Branagh trained at London’s Royal Academy of Dramatic Art & 
went on to forge a theatrical career with the Royal Shakespeare Company 
then directing various film adaptations.     	 $90

238 	 BRAY, Christopher. MICHAEL CAINE. A Class Act. Lond. 
Faber and Faber. 2005. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 358pp. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. With inserted card signed by Michael Caine. Born into 
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South London poverty during the Depression 
of the 1930s, Michael Caine gritty working-class 
credentials would come into their own through 
a string of mould-breaking roles in the 1960s.     	
	 $75

239       BRIERS, Richard & Ann. A TASTE 
OF THE GOOD LIFE.  Lond. Pavilion Books 
Limited. 1995. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 224pp. b/w 
ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. With an inserted card 
inscribed by Richard Briars. BBC TV star of the 
sitcom, The Good life, Richard Briers & his wife 
Anne, present this celebratory anthology of the 
best that food, wine & good friendship have to 
offer, with quotes, quips & recipes.     	 $35

240 	 BROOKS, Harold Allen. THE PRAIRIE SCHOOL. Frank 
Lloyd Wright and his Midwest contemporaries. N.Y. Norton. 1976. (rep) 
Oblong 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 373pp. Profusely illustrated in black & white. 
Corners sl.scuffed else a very good copy. The Prairie School was an 
attempt to develop an indigenous North American style of architecture 
in symphony with the ideals of the Arts & Crafts Movement begun in 
Britain in the 1880s.     	 $30

241 	 BULLARD, Helen. THE AMERICAN DOLL ARTIST.  Boston. 
Charles T.Branford. 1965. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 217pp. b/w plates. dj tape-
marked on verso, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. An authoritative work 
on the many outstanding artists who have created & made famous the 
American art doll.     	 $20

242 	 BURNS, Robert. POEMS CHIEFLY IN THE SCOTTISH 
DIALECT.  Kilmarnock. James McKie. 1867. Rebound in half 
calf. 240pp. Fine. Facsimile reprint of the 1786 edition. Limited 
to 600 copies signed by the publisher.      	 $100

243       BYRON, William. CERVANTES - A BIOGRAPHY.  N.Y. 
Doubleday. 1978. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 583pp. uncut. b/w plates. 
Near Fine. 1st ed. Signed “Maisie Drysdale, Bouddi,” on ffe. 
A dramatic life-&-times biography of Cervantes, creator of the 
immortal book “Don Quixote”.     	 $25

244 	 CALKINS, Robert G. MONUMENTS OF MEDIEVAL 
ART.  Oxford. Phaidon. 1979. Or.qt.cl. & bds. Dustjacket. 299pp. 
26 Col.plates & 234 b/w ills. Sl. foxing else a Very good copy. 1st 
ed. The author is chairman of the Department of the History of 
Art at Cornell University.     	 $22

245       CAMERON, Ian. EXPLORERS & EXPLORATION.  
Lond. Bison Books. 1991. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 304pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. Many 
ancient legends recount impossibly long voyages undertaken by explorers 
in frail craft.     	 $35

246  	 CARTIER CREATIONS. WINTER 2010.  Paris. Cartier. 2010. 
Oblong 4to. Or.bds. 28pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine.      	 $18

247 	 CASPAR, Franz. TUPARI. Translated by Eric Northcott. Lond. 
G. Bell and Sons, Ltd. 1956. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 224pp. b/w plates. Very 

good copy. 1st English ed. Swiss ethnologist, Franz Caspar spent time 
with the Tupari tribe in the primeval western forests of Brazil. Within 
6 years of contact, measles had killed most of the tribe.	 $40

248 	 CHANG, Richard T. FROM PREJUDICE TO TOLERANCE. 
A Study of the Japanese Image of the West, 1826-1864. Tokyo. Sophia 
University. 1970. Or.qt.cl. & dec.bds. 237pp. Folding colour plate 
and 19 b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. A Monumenta Japonica 
Monograph.      	 $35

249 	 CHARNWOOD, Lady. AN AUTOGRAPH COLLECTION 
AND THE MAKING OF IT.  Lond. Ernest Benn. 1930. Rebound in half 
leather. 292pp. b/w plates. A fair copy. 1st ed. Scarce.      	 $30

250 	 (CHILDREN’S BOOKS) GROUP OF FOUR CHILDREN’S 
BOOKS FROM THE 19TH CENTURY WITH DECORATIVE 

COVERS. Titles include: A Knight of 
the 19th Century, (1904). The Little 
Orphans/Children’s Hour Series, (1885). 
A Sevenfold Trouble/Pansy & Her 
Friends, (1893). One Commonplace Day/
The Pansy Series, (1894). Lond. Ward, 
Lock & Co./Walter Scott 1885-1904. 
All with original decorated pictorial 
cloth. Paginations thus, 404pp., 296pp., 
431pp., 312pp. ‘The Little Orphans’ 
with presentation bookplate to ffe. ‘A 
Knight of the Nineteenth Century’ 

with inscription opposite half-title page. Some b/w ills. One with b/w 
frontispiece. Good collection.    	  $30

251 COCHRAN, Admiral Lord. MEMORIES OF A FIGHTING 
CAPTAIN. Admiral of the Red, Rear Admiral of the Fleet. Introduced 
by Brian Vale. Lond. The Folio Society. 2005. Col.ill.cloth. 311pp. colour 
frontispiece. Very good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. In the slip-case. 	 $30

252 	 COLONNA, Francesco. HYPNEROTOMACHIA POLIPHILI. 
The Strife of Love in a Dream. Translated by 
Joscelyn Godwin. Lond. Thames & Hudson Ltd. 
1999. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 474pp. b/w ills. Bound-
in marker ribbon. Very good copy. 1st UK ed. 
The Hypnerotomachia Poliphili was read by 
every Renaissance intellectual. It is a strange, 
pagan, pedantic, erotic, allegorical, mythological 
romance where Poliphilo is in a quest for his 
Polia.     	 $75

253       COOGAN, Michael D. (Ed). THE 
OXFORD HISTORY OF THE BIBLICAL 
WORLD.  N.Y. Oxford University Press. 1998. 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 643pp. col plates & b/w ills 

& maps. Very good copy. 1st US ed. The Oxford History of the Biblical 
World presents the tombs, temples, texts, & artefacts of the ancient Near 
East of biblical tradition in chronological order.     	 $40

254 	 CORNWELL, Bernard. SHARPE’S RIFLES. Richard Sharpe 
and the French Invasion of Galicia, January 1809. Lond. Collins. 1988. 
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Or.bds. Dustjacket. 304pp. 1st Eng. ed. Very good copy. With the signature 
of Bernard Cornwell on a sticker on the title page.      	 $120

255 	 COURTNEY, Geoff. THE POWER BEHIND ASTON 
MARTIN. Photography by Roger Stowers. 
Oxford. Oxford Illustrated Press. 1978. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 134pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Since its foundation in 1913 by Robert 
Bamford, The Aton Martin company has become 
a household name amongst motoring enthusiasts 
with its famous DB series & many race wins at 
Le Mans. A brief history.     	 $30

256       COX, Michael. (Ed). A DICTIONARY OF 
WRITERS & THEIR WORKS.  Oxford. Oxford 
University Press. 2001. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 666pp. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Senior Commissioning 
Editor for Oxford University Press, Michael Cox, 
has compiled this dictionary of 3,000 British, 
American & European writers & their 25,000 
works from 1475 to the year 2000.     	 $60

257 	 CROWLEY, Brian. A CAVALCADE 
OF INTERNATIONAL CRICKETERS. More 
than 1500 Test Players. Lond. Sidgwick & Jackson. 
1988. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 872pp. b/w ills. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Brian Crowley’s unique survey 
charts the best international cricketing batsmen, 
bowlers, wicket-keepers & fielders from England, 
Australia, Africa, West Indies, New Zealand, 

India, Pakistan, Sri Lanka.     	 $36

258 	 CRYSTAL, David. (Ed). THE PENGUIN ENCYCLOPEDIA.  
Lond. Penguin Books. 2006. (rep) Col.ill.bds. Qtr.cloth. 1488pp. b/w 
maps. Fine. An up-to-the-minute, authoritative, wide-ranging reference 
book with over 28,000 entries on topics ranging from current affairs to 
sport, history to science.     	 $40

259 	 DANBY, Miles. MOORISH STYLE.  Lond. Phaidon. 1995. 
4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 239pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. 1st ed. 
Examines the Moorish style in architecture 
& design from its origins in the Islamic 
world to its contemporary manifestation 
in Western architecture.     	 $45

260       DAVISON, Michael Worth. & 
MARTIN, Neal V. (Ed). EVERYDAY LIFE 
THROUGH THE AGES. A journey of 
discovery through over 15,000 years of world 
history. Lond. Reader’s Digest Association. 
1992. 4to. Col.ill.bds. 383pp. (some foxing) 

Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good copy. $30

261 	 DERBYSHIRE, J. Denis. & Ian. POLITICAL SYSTEMS OF 
THE WORLD.  Oxford. Helicon Publishing Ltd. 1996. (rep) 4to. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 684pp. Marks to top edge corners. b/w maps. Very good copy. 

Includes a wealth of social & economic data on the various political 
systems of the world. Includes human rights indexes.     	 $35

262 	 DIAMOND, Debra. GLYNN, Catherine. JASOL, Karni S. 
GARDEN & COSMOS. The Royal Paintings of Jodhpur. Washington. 
Smithsonian Institution 2009. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 337pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st paperback 
ed. An exhibition of Indian art from Rajput & Jodhpur that featured 
depictions of gardens.     	 $35

263 	 (DISNEY, Walt.) WALT DISNEY’S MICKEY MOUSE 
MEMORABILIA. The Vintage Years, 1928-1938. Introduction by Bevis 
Hillier. Lond. Octopus. 1986. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 180pp. (some foxing) 
to top edges. Many Col.ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. A detailed guide to 
Disney memorabilia featuring Mickey Mouse.     	 $30

264 	 DOBSON, Michael & WELLS, Stanley. (Ed). THE OXFORD 
COMPANION TO SHAKESPEARE. General 
Editor: Michael Dobson. Associate General Editor: 
Stanley Wells. Oxford. Oxford University Press. 
2005. (rep) 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 541pp. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. Offers the most comprehensive 
coverage available.     	 $85

265       DONART, Karl von. (Authorised 
Translator.). THE RUSSO-JAPANESE WAR. The 
Battle On The Scha-Ho. Prepared In The Historical 
Section of the German General Staff. With Eleven 

Maps & Eighteen Appendices. Including Five Photographic Views. 
Separate Volume of Maps. Lond. Hugh Rees, Ltd. 1910. Or.pictorial.
cloth. 432pp. Ex-Library set. Heavily foxed. Watermark stain to bottom 
corner pages. Corners bumped. Fair Set. 1st ed. The Russo-Japanese War 
was fought between the Empire of Japan & the Russian Empire during 
1904 & 1905 over rival imperial ambitions in Manchuria & the Korean 
Empire. 		  $45

266 	 DORAN, Amanda Jane. (Ed). MORE PICK OF PUNCH. 
Selected and Introduced by Amanda Jane Doran. Preface by Libby 
Purves. Lond. The Folio Society. 2001. Col.ill.bds. 271pp. b/w ills. Very 
good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. In the slip-case.	 $30

267 	 DYHOUSE, Carol. GLAMOUR. Women, History, Feminism. 
Lond. Zed Books. 2010. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
230pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Social historian, 
Carol Dyhouse, explores the history of glamour & 
asks if it has empowered women or turned them 
into objects. The meaning of glamour has also 
changed over the decades.     	 $35

268 	 DeHAMEL, Christopher. THE 
BOOK IN THE CATHEDRAL: THE LAST RELIC 
OF THOMAS BECKET.  Lond. Allen Land. 2020. 
Or.pictorial.cloth. 58pp. colour plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Thomas Becket was assassinated in 

Canterbury Cathedral in 1170. An Anglo-Saxon Psalter was retrieved 
from Becket’s shrine & examined 850 years later. It is thought Becket 
was holding this when he died.     	 $27
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269 	 (EAMES, Charles) DREXLER, Arthur. 
CHARLES EAMES FURNITURE FROM THE 
DESIGN COLLECTION. The Museum of 
Modern Art, New York.  N.Y. 1973. Ill. Wrapps. 
56pp. One colour and many b/w ills. Very good 
copy. Scarce.      	 $120

270 	 ELBOROUGH, Travis. (Ed). OUR 
HISTORY OF THE 20TH CENTURY. As Told 
in Diaries, Journals and Letters. Lond. Michael 
O’Mara Books Ltd. 2017. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
463pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. 	 $35

271 	 ELBOROUGH, Travis. THROUGH THE 
LOOKING GLASSES. The Spectacular Life of 
Spectacles. Lond. Little, Brown. 2021. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 341pp. b/w ills. 1st ed. The humble 
pair of glasses might just be one of the world’s 
greatest inventions, allowing millions to see a 
world that might otherwise appear a blur. 	 $30

272         EVANS, Joan. A HISTORY OF THE 
SOCIETY OF ANTIQUARIES.  Lond. Oxford 
University Press. 1956. 4to. Or.buckram. 487pp. 
Name on half-title page. Bookplate on front 
pastedown. Very good copy. 1st ed. The Learned 
Society of Autiquaries of London was charged 
with a Royal charter in 1707.  	 $75

273 	 FARWELL, Byron. BURTON. A Biography of Sir Richard 
Francis Burton. N.Y. Viking. 1988. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 431pp. Top 
corner of ffe cut off. b/w plates. Very good copy. Richard Burton’s 
disastrous journey with John Speke to find the source of the Nile in 1854 
& his dangerous pilgrimage to the forbidden city of Mecca in 1853 were 
highlights from a life of exploration.     	 $24

274 	 FIELD, Sally. IN PIECES. A Memoir. Lond. Simon & Schuster. 
2019. Col.Ill.wrapps. 404pp. Very good copy. With an inserted card signed 
by Sally Field. Sally Field was discovered by a talent scout when she 
was 23 & became the star of TV shows such as Gidget, & The Flying 
Nun.     		  $30

275 	 FLEMING, Ian. OCTOPUSSY AND THE LIVING 
DAYLIGHTS.  Lond. Jonathan Cape. 1966. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 94pp. Dustjacket covered 
in plastic. Light watermark to small portion of 
foredge else a very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. 
Published posthumously, this book is an 
anthology of novellas featuring Flemings secret 
agent character, James Bond. Octopussy finds 
Bond in Jamaica & The Living Daylights sees 
him take on a KGB sniper     	 $195

276 	 FLOWER, Raymond. YEAR OF 
THE TIGER. The Raffles Centenary. Singapore. 
Times Books. 1986. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 63pp. 
Profusely illustrated with sepia photographs. 

Very good copy. Signed by the author & with a certificate of a guest’s stay 
on the occasion of the hotel’s 100th Anniversary. Built during the height 
of Singapore’s colonial elegance, Raffles Hotel hosted Noel Coward & 
Somerset Maugham & 1986 was its 100th year.     	 $40

277 	 FRANCE, Anatole. THE RED LILY. A Translation by Winifred 
Stephens. The Minerva Edition. Lond. The Library 
Press Limited. 1925. Or.pictorial embossed cloth. Gilt 
to top edge. 325pp. Bookplate on front pastedown. 
b/w frontispiece & illustrated title page. Bound-in 
marker ribbon. Very good copy. A politician’s wife 
travels to Florence & begins an extramarital affair 
with a mystical artist. A partially autobiographical 
novel based on an affair of the author.     	 $25

278         FRUGONI, Chiara. INVENTIONS OF THE 
MIDDLE AGES. Translated by William McCuaig. 
With a foreword by Adam Hart-Davis. Lond. The 
Folio Society. 2008. (rep) Col.ill.boards. Qtr.cloth. 
186pp. col & b/w ills. Very good copy. Second 
Folio Society Printing. In the slip-case. A delightful 
examination of the many inventions of the Middle 

Ages.    		  $30

279 	 FRY, Plantagenet Somerset. THE HISTORY OF THE WORLD.  
Surry Hills. RD Press. 1994. 4to. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 384pp. (sl foxing) 
to top edge. Light wear to dj edges. Profusely illustrated in colour and 
black & white. Very good copy. A history of 100,000 years of modern 
Homo sapiens, or modern humans from the Mesozoic era.      	 $35

280 	 GAINES, Ann. HERODOTUS AND THE EXPLORERS OF 
THE CLASSICAL AGE. Introductory Essay by Michael Collins. N.Y. 
Chelsea House. 1994. Roy.8vo. Col.ill.bds. 111pp. Col.plates & b/w ills. 
Fine. 1st ed. Ancient Greek historian, Herodotus wrote much about his 
travels throughout the Greek & Persian empires around 400 BC.     	$30

281 	 GATHORNE-HARDY, Jonathan. THE RISE AND FALL OF 
THE BRITISH NANNY.  Lond. Hodder & Stoughton. 1972. (2nd imp.) 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. (corners sl. torn, spine faded) 350pp. b/w plates. 
Some foxing, else a Good copy. A social history of the children’s nanny 
in British aristocracy, drawn from the childhood memories of many 
British people.     	 $27

282 	 GERTLER, Brie & SHAPIRO, Lawrence. (Eds.) ARGUING 
ABOUT THE MIND.  N.Y. Routledge. 2007. Col.Ill.wrapps. 604pp. 

Fine. 1st paperback ed. An 
engaging introduction to the 
core questions in the philosophy 
of the mind.	  $24

283      GILBERT, Martin. 
A  H I S T O R Y  O F  T H E 
TWENTIETH CENTURY. 
Two volumes. Volume One: 
1900-1933. Volume Two: 1933-
1951. Lond. Harper Collins 
Publishers. 1997. 4to. Col.Ill.
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wrapps. 927pp., 1050pp. b/w plates & maps. Very good copy. British 
historian, Martin Gilbert, charts the history of the 20th century. The 
pair     		  $45

284 	 GOODFELLOW, Caroline. A COLLECTOR’S GUIDE TO 
GAMES & PUZZLES.  Bris. Australian Book Ctr. 1997. (rep) 4to. Col.

ill.bds. Dustjacket. 128pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour & b/w. Fine. Reviews more than two 
centuries of children’s indoor games, starting 
with the “invention” of the dissected puzzle in 
1760.     	 $25

285         GRANT, Captain Maurice Harold. 
HISTORY OF THE WAR IN SOUTH AFRICA, 
1899-1902. Written by Direction of His Majesty’s 
Government by Captain Maurice Harold 
Grant, (Devonshire Regiment.). In 4 volumes 
+ 4 volumes of folded maps. Lond. Hurst & 
Blackett Limited. 1910. 4to. Or.gilt-lettered 

cloth. Ex-library set. 5 Vol. Set. 526,701,609,767pp. With 4 Volumes of 
accompanying maps. Vol. 2. Missing 2 maps. Vol. 3. Missing 1 map. A 
good set. Captain Grant’s account of the Second Boer War fought between 
1899 & 1902 between the British Empire & the two Boer Republics, the 
South African Republic & the Orange Free State.     	 $175

286 	 GREEN, Stephen. LORD’S. The Cathedral of Cricket. 
Gloucestershire. Tempus Publishing. 2003. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 221pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Lord’s: The Cathedral of Cricket, charts 
the history of the ground from its foundation by 
Thomas Lord in 1787 through to the present.       	
	 $35

287       GREENE, Graham. GRAHAM GREENE: 
A LIFE IN LETTERS. Edited by Richard Greene. 
Lond. Little, Brown. 2007. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
446pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. One 

of the undisputed masters of English prose in the 20th century, Graham 
Greene wrote tens of thousands of personal letters. This volume 
constructs an account of Greene’s life from his letters. 	 $45

288 	 GREGOTTI, Vittorio. NEW DIRECTIONS IN ITALIAN 
ARCHITECTURE.  N.Y. George Braziller. 1968. Tall 8vo. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 128pp. Numerous b/w ills. & plans. Name stamped on ffe, 
else Near Fine. 1st printing.    	 $25

289 	 GREY, Zane. ROGUE RIVER FEUD.  N.Y. Harper & Brothers 
Publishers. 1949. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 218pp. Dustjacket covered in plastic. 
Very good copy. 1st Aust ed. Along the notorious Rogue River in Southern 
Oregon, a WWI veteran teams up with a local fisherman to hunt for gold 
instead of salmon, but the locals are not happy & trouble ensues.   	$25

290 	 GRIFFIN, Susan. THE BOOK OF THE COURTESANS. A 
Catalogue of Their Virtues. Lond. Macmillan. 2002. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
269pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st UK ed. The provocative business of the Western 

world’s first power brokers - whose lively liaisons brought them 
unspoken influence, wealth and freedom.     	 $25

291 	 GRODEN, Robert J. THE SEARCH FOR LEE HARVEY 
OSWALD. A Comprehensive Photographic 
Record. Introduction by Cyril H. Wecht. Lond. 
Bloomsbury Publishing. 1995. 4to. Or.bds. Qtr.
cloth. Dustjacket. 262pp. Profusely illustrated in 
colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Details the Warren Commission report’s portrait 
of Oswald as a dangerous & unstable loner, & 
outlines his defection to the Soviet Union & his 
time as a US Marine.     	 $40

292 	 GUERNSEY, Alfred H. & ALDEN, 
Henry M. HARPER’S PICTORIAL HISTORY OF THE CIVIL WAR. 
Contemporary Accounts and Illustrations from the Greatest Magazine 
of the Time. With 1000 Scenes, Maps, Plans and Portraits. Facsimile 
edition. N.Y. Fairfax Press. 1977. Large folio. Or.cl. d.w. 836pp. Profusely 
illustrated in b/w ills. Very good copy. Reproduction. Harper’s Magazine 
was noted for its outstanding coverage of the Civil War.      	 $45

293 	 HAMLEY, Sir Edward Bruce. THE OPERATIONS OF WAR. 
Explained and Illustrated. A New Edition. Brought up to the Latest 
Requirements by Major-General Sir George Aston. Seventh Edition. 
Edinburgh. William Blackwood & Sons 1922. (rep) 4to. Or.cloth. 456pp. 
Ex-Library copy. (some foxing) Binding loose at back endpapers. Cloth 
worn. Watermark to top corner of front board. Fair copy. Sir Edward 
Bruce Hamley outlines the land strategy used during the Great War of 
1914-18.     	 $24

294 	 HAYTHORNTHWAITE, Philip. UNIFORMS OF THE 
AMERICAN CIVIL WAR. Blandford Colour Series. Poole. Blandford 
Press. 1980. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 192pp. Ex-library copy. (sl foxing) 
to top & foredge. Stickers on endpapers. Dustjacket covered in plastic. 
col plates. Very good copy. There were over 150 different uniforms during 
the conflict.     	 $20

295 	 HEIKAL, Mohamed. NASSER, THE CAIRO DOCUMENTS.  
Lond. New English Library Ltd. 1972. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 328pp. b/w 
plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Or.cl. Gamal Abdel Nasser Hussein served 
as the second president of Egypt from 1954 until his death in 1970.  	$35

296 	 HENDERSON, George Francis Robert. THE SCIENCE 
OF WAR. A Collection of Essays and Lectures, 1891-1903. Edited by 
Colonel Neill Malcolm. With a Memoir of the Author by Field Marshal 
Earl Roberts, V.C. With a Portrait and 4 Maps. Eighth Impression. Lond. 
Longmans, Green, & Co. 1919. Or.cloth. 442pp. Ex-Library copy. (sl 
foxing) Cloth spine heavily flecked. With four fold-out maps. Fair copy. 
Eighth Impression. Colonel George Francis Robert Henderson was a 
British Army officer in the British Army’s 84th Regiment of Foot in 1878. 
This is a collection of his military science essays.     	 $25

297 	 HERROD, Thomas E. ONE PILOT’S LIFE. Flying The CBI 
Hump. AG Aviagion . Airline Pilot Training School. San Bernadino, CA. 
Thomas Herrod. 2014. Col.Ill.wrapps. 197pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 
World War II pilots called it ‘the Hump’, a treacherous flight from India 
to China over the Himalayas. Tom Herrod made this trip 65 times. 	$30
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298 	
HIGHT, Julian. BRITAIN’S TREE STORY. 
The history and legends of Britain’s ancient 
trees. Lond. National Trust Books. 2011. 4to. 
Col.ill.cloth. 256pp. Profusely illustrated in 
colour and black & white. Very good copy. 
1st ed. A pictorial celebration of Britain’s 
oldest, largest & most famous trees as told 
through legend, literature & folklore. 	 $40

299       HOGG, Ian V. & WEEKS, John. 
THE ILLUSTRATED ENCYCLOPEDIA 
OF MILITARY VEHICLES. The vehicles of 

the armed forces in the 20th century, wheeled and tracked. Lond. New 
Burlington Books. 1988. (rep) 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 319pp. Profusely 
illustrated in black & white. Very good copy. 	 $25

300 	 HOOPES, Townsend. & BRINKLEY, Douglas. DRIVEN 
PATRIOT. The Life and Times of James Forrestal. N.Y. Vintage Books. 
1993. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 587pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. First Vintage 
Books edition. James Forrestal forged a career that took him from his 
working class origins to the financial stratosphere of Wall Street & then 
to Washington where he became the Secretary of Defence in 1947.    	$24

301 	 HUMEZ, Alexander & Nicholas. ALPHA TO OMEGA. The 
Life & Times of the Greek Alphabet. Boston. 
David R. Godine. 1983. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 
203pp. Part of a bookplate on inside front cover. 
Very good copy. A letter-by-letter look at the 
Greek alphabet with each letter portraying a 
different aspect of ancient Greek culture & then 
identifies its contribution to modern English.     	
	 $30

302 	 HUTCHINSON, Lieutenant-General H. 
D. THE STORY OF WATERLOO. A Popular 
Account of the Campaign of 1815. Lond. Gale 
& Polden Ltd. 1910. Wrapps. 79pp. (sl foxing) 
Rebound in plain wrapps, with original cover 
loosely inserted to front. Corners worn. With 

two fold-out maps. Fair copy. A brief account of the Battle of Waterloo 
that occurred on Sunday the 18th of June, 1815.    	 $25

303 	 IONS, Veronica. THE WORLD’S MYTHOLOGY IN COLOR. 
Introduction by Jacquetta Hawkes. Edison, NJ. Chartwell Books, Inc. 
1994. (rep) 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 350pp. Presentation bookplate on ffe.  
Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good copy. $38

304 	 JAFFEE, Capt. Walter W. THE LANE VICTORY. The Last 
Victory Ship in War and in Peace. Palo Alto, CA. The Glencannon Press. 
1997. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 424pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. Second 
Edition. The S.S. Lane Victory was a Victory-class cargo ship used during 
WWII & carried war supplies in the Pacific before being deployed to 
evacuate Korean civilians during the Korean War in 1950.     	 $45

305 	 KLICKMANN, Flora. (Ed). THE GIRL’S OWN ANNUAL. 
Volume 49, 1928. Lond. The Woman’s Magazine. 1928. 4to. Or.dec.

cloth with colour pastedown picture. 703pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour and black & 
white. Good copy. & spine ends. Inscription 
on verso of ffe. colour frontispiece & title page. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 	 $60

306          KOPPER, Philip. AMERICA’S 
NATIONAL GALLERY OF ART. A Gift to the 
Nation. N.Y. Harry N. Abrams, Inc. 1991. 4to. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 338pp. Dustjacket covered in 
plastic. Profusely illustrated in colour and black 
& white. Very good copy. 1st ed. In 1941 the 
National Gallery of Art in Washington, D.C. 

officially opened to the nation after the art collector, Andrew W. Mellon, 
donated his private collection of old master paintings to the people.  		
		  $55

307 	 LEEMING, David. THE OXFORD COMPANION TO 
WORLD MYTHOLOGY.  N.Y. Oxford University Press. 2005. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 469pp. col plates & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st US ed. $30

308 	 LEON, Donna. ACQUA ALTA.  Lond. Macmillan. 1996. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 343pp. Half-title page missing. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Alta Acqua is the 5th book in the Commisario Guido Brunetti series 
by American Crime Author, Donna Leon. Inspired by a brutal period 
of mafia crime in Italy, Leon’s Brunetti is a stickler for the law.     	 $25

309 	 LESLIE, Frank. A FACSIMILE OF FRANK LESLIE’S 
ILLUSTRATED HISTORICAL REGISTER 
OF THE CENTENNIAL EXPOSITION 1876. 
With a new introduction by Richard Kenin. 
N.Y. Paddington Press. 1974. Large Folio. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 324pp. (sl foxing) to top & foredge. 
Light tanning to pages. Slight wear to corners. 
Profusely illustrated in black & white. Very Good 
copy. Facsimile Edition. 	 $35

310        LOXLEY, Will. WRITING IN THE DARK. 
Bloomsbury, the Blitz and Horizon Magazine. 
Lond. Weidenfeld & Nicolson. 2021. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 388pp. One b/w illustration. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Cloistered in London pubs & gloomy 

sitting rooms, England’s young 
writers, Orwell, Woolf, & others, 
took up their pens as a weapon 
of war during WWII to create the 
defiant magazine, Horizon.     	 $27

311 	 MACAULAY, Lord. THE 
HISTORY OF ENGLAND FROM 
THE ACCESSION OF JAMES II. 
Edited by Charles Harding Firth. 
In Six Volumes. Lond. Macmillan & 
Co., Ltd. 1913 - 1914. Or.gilt lettered 
cloth. 2086pp. Top edge gilt. Ex-
library set with stamps & barcodes to 
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cloth. (sl foxing) to foredge & endpapers. Light wear to cloth at corners 
& spine ends. b/w plates. Good set. Encompasses the reign of James II, 
to William III’s death.     	 $90

312 	 MAILER, Norman. BARBARY SHORE.  N.Y. Rinehart & Co. 
Inc. 1951. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 312pp. Dustjacket covered in plastic. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. With inserted bookplate signed by Norman Mailer. 		
		  $120

313 	 MARQUEZ, Gabriel Garcia. CHRONICLE OF A DEATH 
FORETOLD. Translated from the Spanish by 
Gregory Rabassa. N.Y. Alfred A. Knopf. 1983. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 120pp. Very good copy. 1st US 
ed. First published in Spanish in 1981, Gabriel 
Garcia Marquez’s novella, ‘Chronicle of a Death 
Foretold’ is a nonlinear narrative told by an 
anonymous narrator. 	 $65

314       MATTHEWS, Rupert. HEROES OF 
BOMBER COMMAND: NORFOLK.  Newbury, 
BK. Countryside Books. 2006. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
190pp. Inscription on inside of front wrapps. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. The county of 
Norfolk in the East of England was one of the 

most important areas used by Bomber Command during WWII.   	 $33

315 	 MIGAYROU, Frederic. (Ed). FRANK GEHRY: THE 
FOUNDATION:  LOUIS 
VUITTON. Book published 
on  the  occas ion  o f  the 
inaugural exhibition of the 
Foundation Louis Vuitton. 
Paris. Foundation de Louis 
Vuitton 2014. 4to. Col.ill.bds. 
160pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. In 

the slip-case. In 2014, the Canadian-American architect completed a 
magnificent building of glass sails to house the Foundation Louis Vuitton 
art collection in Paris.    	 $40

316 	 MILLER, David. THE WRECK OF THE ISABELLA.  
Maryland. Naval Institute Press. 1995. Or.bds. 259pp. (sl foxing) b/w 
ills & plates & maps to endpapers. Very good copy. 1st ed. The British 
Brig Isabella sailed out from Sydney in 1812 with merchandise bound 
for Rio, but was wrecked on the Falkland Islands in October of 1813. 		
		  $28

317 	 MILLER, Henry. THE SMILE AT THE FOOT OF THE 
LADDER.  N.Y. New Directions. 1958. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. (edges 
rubbed) 49pp. Illustrated with decorations by the author. Stamp on ffe, 
inscript on hf.title, else a Very Good copy. First published 1948.      	 $22

318 	 MILLING, J. THOMSON, P. DONOHUE, J. KERSHAW, B.(Ed 
THE CAMBRIDGE HISTORY OF BRITISH THEATRE. Volume 1: 
Origins to 1660. Volume 2: 1660 to 1895. Volume 3: Since 1895. Cambridge. 
Cambridge Uni Press. 2004. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 540pp., 481pp., 562pp. (sl 

foxing) to top edges. Owners name on ffe. b/w ills. Very good set. 1st 
ed. The Cambridge History of British Theatre begins in Roman Britain 
& ends with Charles II’s restoration to the throne.     	 $95

319 	 MITCHELL, David. GHOSTWRITTEN. A Novel. N.Y. 
Random House. 1999. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 420pp. 
Very good copy. 1st US ed. Inscribed by the author. 
English writer, David Mitchell’s first novel, set 
in Japan, where he now lives & features a series 
of changing first-person perspectives from a 
doomsday cultist to a record shop worker.    	$120

320       MONTEFIORE, Simon Sebag. THE 
WORLD. A Family History. Lond. Weidenfeld 
& Nicolson. 2022. Thick 8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
1304pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. Simon Montefiore 
Sebag recounts the history of the world through 
the ruling families that have ruled it. 	 $55

321 	 McDONALD, Keiki I. CINEMA EAST. A Critical Study 
of Major Japanese Films. Rutherford. Farleigh Dickinson. 1983. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 279pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. Japanese 
cinema masters such as Akira Kurosawa & Kenji Mizoguchi emerged 
in the 1950s & enthralled Western cinema goers with  their films that 
highlighted the subtle complexities of Japanese culture.     	 $30

322 	 NIELSEN, Kay. FAIRY TALES OF THE BROTHERS GRIMM. 
Illustrated by Kay Nielsen. With an Introduction 
by Bryan Holme. N.Y. The Viking Press. 1979. 
4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 121pp. col ills. Very good 
copy. The fairy tales collected & published in the 
early 19th century by Jacob & Wilhelm Grimm in 
Germany have fascinated generations of readers. 
Danish artist Kay Nielsen illustrated these in 
1924.     	 $40

323 	 OPERA GALLERY, SINGAPORE. 
MASTER’S FORMULA. THE ARTISTIC DRIVE. 
Exhibition Catalogue. Singapore. Opera Gallery. 
2008 Folio. Or.Col.Ill.wrapps. 223pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good 
copy. A splendid exhibition of works by Picasso, 
Matisse, Utrillo, Monet, Dufy, Dali, Giacometti, 
Braque, Calder, Warhol and many others.     	 $35

324       O’BRIAN, Patrick. THE ROAD TO 
SAMARCAND.  Lond. Rupert Hart-Davis. 1954. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 254pp. (sl foxing) Dustjacket 
covered in plastic. Very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. 
From the stormy South China Seas to the steppes 
of Central Asia, this is the gripping story of a 

young man’s adventurous spirit leading him on a journey full of fearsome 
tribes & great treasure.     	 $125

325 	 O’HEAR, Anthony. THE GREAT BOOKS. From The Iliad 
and The Odyssey to Goethe’s Faust: A journey through 2,500 years of 
the West’s classic literature. Cambridge. Icon Books Ltd. 2007. Or.bds. 
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Dustjacket. 465pp. col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Professor of 
Philosophy at the University of Buckingham, Anthony O’Hear, presents 
a narrative history of two & a half millennia of great literature. From 
Homer’s Odyssey to Goethe’s Faust.     	 $40

326 	 PAGE, Russell. THE EDUCATION OF A GARDENER.  Lond. 
Atheneum Publishers. 1962. Or.cl. 381pp. Light bumping to top corners. 
b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. A classic memoir of the 20th century’s 
most famous landscape gardeners, Russel Page. 	 $45

327 	 PARKER, Dorothy. THE BEST OF DOROTHY PARKER. 
Introduction by Mervyn Horder. Illustrations by Helen Smithson. Lond. 
The Folio Society. 1995. Col.ill.bds. 233pp. Light creasing to plastic 
covering on boards. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. In the 
slip-case. New York writer & satirist, Dorothy Parker rose to acclaim 
after her witty short stories were published in The New Yorker.      $28

328 	 PEREZ-REVERTE, Arturo. THE DUMAS CLUB. Translated 
from the Spanish by Sonia Soto. Lond. The Harvill 
Press. 1996. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 323pp. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. When Enrique Taillefer 
is found hanging from a light fitting with a copy 
of The Viscount of Bragelonne by Dumas at his 
feet, suspicions turn to Liana, an avid collector 
of everything by Alexandre Dumas.     	 $125

329 	 PHILLIPS, Janet. GREAT LITERARY 
FRIENDSHIPS.  Oxford. Bodleian Library. 2022. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 208pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Bound-in marker ribbon. A collection of literary 
works of fiction that feature great friendships.   	
	 $27

330 	 REDFERN, Nick. THE NASA CONSPIRACIES. The Truth 
Behind the Moon Landings, Censored Photos, and the Face on Mars. 
Pompton Plains, NJ. New Page Books. 2011. Col.Ill.wrapps. 239pp. Ex-
library copy. Stamp to top edges. Some rubbing to corners. Liquid paper 
mark to ffe. b/w ills. Very good copy. Have NASA UFO sightings been 
covered up, or are theyr just a conspiracy     	 $18

331 	 REYNOLDS, Jim. NORTON: A RACING LEGEND.  New 
Jersey. Chartwell Books, Inc. 1995. 
Oblong 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
96pp. corners. Bottom portion of 
dj at spine missing. col & b/w ills. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. The Norton 
Motorcycle Company was formed 
in 1898 by James Lansdowne 
Norton in Birmingham.    	 $40

332 	
RILEY, Richard. (Ed). GILBERT 
& GEORGE GINKO PICTURES. 

Venice Biennale 2005. Lond. British Council. 2005. Oblong 4to. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 80pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Very good copy. 1st ed. The 
artist duo Gilbert & George were invited to create a new series of works 

for the British Pavilion exhibition at The Venice Biennale in 2005. The 
works included leaves from Ginko bilboa trees.     	 $35

333 	 ROBERTS, Geoffrey. STALIN’S LIBRARY. A Dictator and His 
Books. New Haven. Yale University Press. 2022. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 259pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st 
ed. Joseph Stalin was one of the 20th century’s 
most self-consciously learned dictators. 	 $55

334 	 ROBERTSON, Chad. TARTINE. Book 
No. 3. San Francisco. Chronicle Books. 2013. Col.
ill.bds. 3/4 size wraparound dustjacket. 336pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine copy. 1st 
ed. More recipes and tips from the owner of the 
famous San Francisco Tartine bakery.     	 $28

335        ROBINSON, W. Sydney. HISTORIC 
AFFAIRS. The Muses of Sir Arthur Bryant. 
Lond. Zuleika Books & Publishing. 2021. Or.bds. 

Dustjacket. 306pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Sir Arthur 
Bryant amented every development of the 20th century & the passing 
of traditional values.     	 $30

336 	 ROCKWOOD, Camilla. (Ed). CHAMBERS DIOGRAPHICAL 
DICTIONARY. Foreword by Joan Bakewell. Eighth Edition. Edinburgh. 
Champers Harrap Pub Ltd. 2007. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 1707pp. 
Bound-in marker ribbon. Very good copy. FThe 8th edition has 18,000 
entries     		 $40

337 	 ROGERS, Bruce. Pi. A Hodge-Podge of Letters, Papers, 
Addresses, written during a period of 60 years. 
From the Hell-Box of B. R. Cleveland. The World 
Publishing Co. 1953 Or.cl. Dustjacket. 185pp. 
Dustjacket covered in plastic. b/w typographical 
pages. Very good copy. 1st ed. American 
typographer & type designer, Bruce Rogers, 
was among the greatest book designers of the 
20th century. He rejected modern asymmetrical 
arrangements preferring his own type design, 
Centaur.  	 $120

338          ROSENTHAL, Jack. BY JACK 
ROSENTHAL. An Autobiography in Six Acts. 
Foreword by Amy Rosenthal. Lond. Robson 
Books. 2005. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 398pp. b/w 

plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. With an inserted card signed by Jack 
Rosenthal & another card signed by Maureen Lipman, Rosehthal’s wife. 
Jack Rosenthal was an English playwright who is best known for his 129 
early episodes of the ITV soap opera, Coronation Street. 	 $45

339 	 RUNCIMAN, Steven. MISTRA. Byzantine Capital of the 
Peloponnese. Lond. T & H. 1980. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 160pp. b/w plates. 
Name on ffe, else Fine. 1st ed.      	 $18

340 	 RUST, Graham. DECORATIVE DESIGNS. Over 100 ideas for 
painted interiors, furniture, and decorated objects. N.Y. Bulfinch Press. 
1996. Oblong Folio. Col.Ill.wrapps. 183pp. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Very good copy. 1st north American paperback ed. A 
treasure house of over 100 original ideas for decorated objects.	 $20
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341 	 SCHOLDERER, Victor. REMINISCENCES. 9 October 1970. 
Amsterdam. Vangendt & Co. 1970. Skinny 8vo. Col.Ill.wrapps. 49pp. 
b/w frontispiece & ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Victor Scholderer’s 
Reminiscences recount his time as a bibliographer for the British Museum 
Library in 1904.     	 $27

342 	 SHANLE, Leland. PROJECT SEVEN ALPHA. American 
Airlines In Burma, 1942. Barnsley. Pen & Sword 
Aviation. 2008. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 244pp. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. In late 1941, President 
Roosevelt set in motion Operation Seven Alph, 
which mobilised DC-3 aircraft to aid in the war 
effort in long-distance hops across the Pacific 
to carry vital supplies.     	 $55

343        SHERRY, Norman. THE LIFE OF 
GRAHAM GREENE. Volume One: 1904-1939. 
Volume Two: 1939-1955. Volume Three: 1955-
1991. Lond. Jonathan Cape. 1989 - 2004. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 783,562,906pp. b/w plates. at edges. 

Very good set. 1st eds. Graham Greene was one of the most guarded & 
complex literary figures of our time. He was shortlisted for the Nobel 
Prize in Literature several time & after 67 years of writing he had 
completed 25 novels.     	 $125

344 	 SHIPMAN, David. CINEMA. The First Hundred Years. Lond. 
Weidenfeld & Nicolson. 1993. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 383pp. Profusely 
ill. in col & b/w. inscription on ffe, Very good copy. 1st ed. A year-by-year 
look at cinema’s phenomenal growth from its inauspicious, low-budget 
start in 1893.     	 $28

345 	 SHUK-SIU, Parick Yu. TALES FROM NO.9 ICE HOUSE 
STREET.  Hong Kong University Press. 2002. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 153pp. 
b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. The author was the first Chinese 
Crown Counsel in Hong Kong.     	 $24

346 	 SOANES, Catherine. STEVENSON, Angus. (Ed). CONCISE 
OXFORD ENGLISH DICTIONARY. Eleventh Edition, Revised. Oxford. 
Oxford University Press. 2006. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 1708pp. Very good 
copy. This revised edition contains hundreds of extra entries for words 

& meanings which have entered the English language since the Eleventh 
Edition of the dictionary was published in 2004.     	 $30

347 	 SOMMER, Robin Langley. PICASSO.  Lond. Bison Books Ltd. 
1988. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 192pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. A look at the life & work of the early 
20th century Spanish artist Pablo Picasso, who 
founded the art movement known as Cubism 
& went on to forge a new direction in modern 
painting.     	 $40

348       STEYN, Rory. ONE STEP BEHIND 
MANDELA. The Story of Rory Steyne, Nelson 
Mandela’s Chief Bodyguard, As Told to Debora 
Patta. Cape Town. Zebra Press. 2000. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 208pp. Col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 

1st ed. Inscribed by the author. Nelson Mandela’s Presidential Protection 
Unit was always one protective step behind this great man. 	 $45

349 	 STOCKTON, Frank. THE GRIFFIN AND THE MINOR 
CANON. With Illustrations by Maurice 
Sendak. Lond. The Bodley Head. 1975. (rep) 
Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 56pp. col ills. Good 
copy. When a Griffin comes to town to view 
his likeness carved above a church doorway, 
the cowardly & selfish townspeople force the 
Minor Canon to force him to leave town, but 
benevolence prevails in the end     	 $40

350 	 SYMONDS, R.W. A BOOK OF 
ENGLISH CLOCKS.  Lond. King Penguin. 
1950. (revised ed.) Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 
64pp. 64b/w plates. Very good copy. King 

Penguin No.28.     	 $20

351 	 THACKERAY, William Makepeace. THE ROSE AND THE 
RING. Or the History of Prince Giglio and Prince Bulbo. A Fire-Side 
Pantomime for Great and Small Children. Lond. Smith, Elder, & Co. 
1898. Or.pictorial.cloth. 128pp. a.e.g. (sl foxing) to some pages. Binding 
at front pastedown with split. b/w ills. Good copy. A New Edition. A 
satirical work of fantasy fiction originally published for Christmas of 
1854. 		  $25

352 	 THOMAS, Richard H. CRICKETING LIVES. A Characterful 
History From Pitch to Page. Foreword by Daniel 
Norcross. Lond. Reaktion Books. 2021. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 437pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Cricketing 
Lives tells the story of the world’s greatest & most 
incomprehensible game through the lives of the 
characters who have shaped it. 	 $40

353 	 THOMPSON, 
John B. BOOK WARS. The Digital Revolution in 
Publishing. Cambridge. Polity Press. 2021. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 511pp. b/w diagrams. Very good copy. 
1st ed. The story of the turbulent decades when the 
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book publishing industry collided with the great 
technological revolution of our time. A time of 
eBooks, self-publishing & the emergence of audio 
books.     	 $60

354         TIMES NEWSPAPERS LTD. THE 
TIMES ATLAS OF THE WORLD. Reference 
Edition. Lond. Times Books. 2007. (rep) 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 216pp. (sl foxing) to top 
edge. Profusely illustrated with world maps. 
Very good copy. The Times Atlas of the World 
Reference Edition blends maps & geographical 
information, together with an index to over 

45,000 place names.     	 $40

355       TIMES NEWSPAPERS LTD. THE 
TIMES COMPREHENSIVE ATLAS OF 
THE WORLD. Eleventh Edition. Lond. Times 
Bks. 2005. Elephant Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
223pp. Profusely illustrated with colour maps. 
Pristine copy in the slip-case. A thoroughly 
updated edition of the classic atlas, providing 
comprehensive coverage of each country of the 
world. 	 $125

356                   TRENGOVE, Alan. THE STORY 
OF THE DAVIS CUP. Foreword by Philippe 
Chartier. Lond. Stanley Paul & Co. Ltd. 1985. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 577pp. b/w plates. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. The Davis Cup is a premier 
international tennis event that began in 
1900. 	 $25

357 	TUCHMAN, Barbara W. THE PROUD 
TOWER. A Portrait of the World Before the 

War: 1890-1914. Lond. Hamish Hamilton. 1966. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 528pp. (sl foxing) b/w 
plates. Dj sl.torn else a very good copy. 1st ed. 
Barbara Tuchman explores the twenty five 
years before the outbreak of the First World 
War.   	 $30

358 VAMPLEW, Wray. GAMES PEOPLE 
PLAYED. A Global History of Sport. Lond. 
Reaktion Books Ltd. 2021. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
454pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Games 
People Play is the first global history of 
sport.  	 $38

359       WADE, Francesca. SQUARE 
HAUNTING. Five Women, Freedom and London Between the Wars. 
Lond. Faber & Faber Ltd. 2020. Or.pictorial.boards. With half-dustjacket 
wrap-around. 422pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Francesca 
Wade’s spellbinding group biography explores the radical fringes of 
Mecklenburgh Square, where five trailblazing women of the interwar 
Bloomsbury group worked to push the boundaries of literature.     	 $40

360 	 WAGNER, Jenny. JOHN BROWN, 
ROSE AND THE MIDNIGHT CAT. Story 
by Jenny Wagner. Illustrations by Ron Brooks. 
Middlesex. Kestrel Books. 1977. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 30pp. (sl foxing) Sticker mark to 
front flap of dj. Profusely illustrated in colour. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. 	 $50

361  	 WATERFORD CRYSTAL.  n.p. 
Waterford Crystal. n.d. (c.1960’s) Oblong 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. (edges rubbed, a few small 

tears) unpag. (approx. 40pp.) Profusely ill. in col. Good copy. Includes 
many full-colour photographs of Waterford crystal. 	 $27

362 	 WAUGH, Evelyn. BRIDESHEAD REVISITED. The Sacred and 
Profane Memoirs of Captain Charles Ryder. Introduced 
by Frederic Raphael. Illustrated by Leonard Rosoman. 
Lond. The Folio Society. 2007. (rep) Or.pictorial.cloth. 
275pp. col ills. Very good copy. In the slip-case. 	 $40

363           WEEKS, Edward A. (Ed). THE ATLANTIC 
MONTHLY. November 1957. The Centennial Issue. 
One Hundred Years. 1857 - 1957. Ernest Hemingway, 
James Thurber, Dr. Carl Jung, Robert Frost, Isak Dinesen, 
Thornton Wilder. Boston, MA. The Atlantic Monthly. 
1957. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 268pp. col & b/w ills. Light 
wear to corners & spine ends else a very good copy. 
A literary who’s who was assembled for the 100th 

anniversary edition of The Atlantic Monthly.  	$28

364        WESTON, The Rev. Walter. JAPAN. With 
32 Full Page Illustrations in Colour by the author. 
Lond. A & C Black Ltd. 1926. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
237pp. (some foxing) Dj with portions missing. 
C32 full-page col. plates. Good copy. 1st ed. Walter 
Weston travelled to Japan as a missionary of the 
Church of England’s Church Missionary Society in 
1888 & served as a chaplain in Kobe. He climbed 
the Japanese Alps & penned a travel book in 1926     	
	 $30

365        WHITEHOUSE, Francis Reginald 
Beaman. TABLE GAMES OF GEORGIAN AND 
VICTORIAN DAYS.  Lond. Peter Garnett. 1951. 
4to. Or.cl. 102pp. Col plates & b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. In the slip-case. Games from the 
Victorian & Edwardian periods, or 1750 to 1850.  	
	 $40

366         WILLIAMS, Abigail. THE SOCIAL LIFE 
OF BOOKS. Reading Together in the Eighteenth-
Century Home. New Haven. Yale University Press. 
2017. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 351pp. Review sticker 
on ffe. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. With the 

invention of movable type, books in the 18th century became a form of 
popular entertainment.	 $45
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367        WOOD, John T. (Map 
Compiler). IMPERIAL MAP OF 
SOUTH AFRICA: WARRENTON. 
Compiled for Field Intelligence 
Department, Cape Town, March 
1900 by John T. Wood. For G. F. 
A. Herson, Director of Military 
Intelligence. 3.94 Miles = 1 Inch. 
Cape Town. Wood & Ortleep. 
1900. Original cloth-bound fold-
out cloth backed map measuring 
61cm x 48.5cm. Ex-library copy 

with stamps. Covers soiled, else a good copy. 
Topographical map of the township of Warrenton, 
South Africa. A military intelligence map compiled 
during the 2nd Boer War.   	 $25

368 	 WYNNE-THOMAS, 
Peter. ENGLAND ON TOUR. A Record of All 
England Cricket Tours Overseas with Accounts, 
Results and Statistics. Adelaide. Rigby Publishers. 
1982. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 192pp. col & b/w ills. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. A history of England’s first 

cricket tourists to America in 1859, & the many subsequent test match 
tours.      		 $25

369 	 YAPP, Brunsdon. BIRDS IN MEDIEVAL MANUSCRIPTS.  
N.Y. Schocken Books. 1982. Oblong 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 190pp. Many 
col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st US ed. The illuminations in many 
medieval manuscripts include descriptions of birds from 700 AD to the 
Renaissance. 48 examples are reproduced in full colour & are examined 
from a zoological point of view.     	 $50	
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